COMMISSIONER’S COURT
AGENDA

July 26, 2022



Invocation



Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

The Pledge of Allegiance

Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
\ and to the Republic for which it stands.
1 one Nation under God,
i indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.
{

b



(Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas flag;
| pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one
state under God, one and indivisible).

Pledge to the Texas Flag

Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge
allegiance to thee,
Texas, one state
under God, one and
indivisible



Announcements:

ltems or comments from Court
Members or Staff.



Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled out a
Caldwell County = Commissioners  Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to
four (4) minutes per person. No action will be
taken on these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and members of the
Court. The Court does retain the right to correct
factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
longer than 30 minutes, then the balance of
comment will continue as the last agenda item of
the day).




CONSENT AGENDA (The following consent
items may be acted upon in one motion).

1. Approve payment of County invoices and
County Purchase Orders: $573,908.02










Expense Approval Register

Vendor Na

Department : 3201 - ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE

REYES TOWING
BILLBOARD 50URCE, INC.
DANIEL BAEZ

T7 ENTERPRISES, LLC
JAMES GONZALES

JOHN H. RODRIQUEZ, JR.
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

Payable Num

20220629-01
572679
000017
15268
7062022
009955

2702

Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK

QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION

26063552
26111216

Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

SCHOON LAW FIRM, PC
SCHOON LAW FIRM, PC
BARBARA J. ROBIRDS
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK
DEV 'OTH & SON
LEON TRANSLATIONS
BCC LANGUAGES, LLC
ADAM D. ROWINS
TAHLIA T. STEWART
NICOLE WORSLY LOVE
JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS
ADAM D. ROWINS
JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS
NICOLE WORSLY LOVE
ADAM D. ROWINS
JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS
GLENN WILLIAMS
GLENN WILLIAMS
JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS
NICOLE WORSLY LOVE
ADAM D. ROWINS
ADAM D. ROWINS
JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS
NICOLE WORSLY LOVE
ADAM D. ROWINS
JANA CLIFT-WILLIAMS
PHILLIP G TURNER
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS
HEATHER HOLDEN CSR
HEATHER HOLDEN CSR
THE LAW OFFICES OF JASON T...
PETER DAVID REED

21-175
21-178
4112002
4112022
685877-0
22252
22506
17-FL-357 24
19-FL-005 5
20-FL-091 8
20-FL-125
20-FL-429
21-FL-034
21-FL-093
21-FL-132
21-FL-140
21-FL-182
21-FL-152
21-FL-231
21-FL-256
21-FL-313
21-FL-426
21-FL-431
21-FL-431
21-FL-503 4
21-FL-628
21-028
22U1-0174
7132022
7132022
19-183
22-079

= =
o
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Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW

SUMMER BENFORD
COLIN WISE

COLIN WISE

DEWITT POTH & SON
BARBARA MOLINA

M. ELIZABETH RAXTER

Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2

LULING POSTMASTER

48804
49,244
49,244
685929-0
7142022
209

7052022

Description {item)

Containers for clean up
Billboard advertising

Clean Up 207 Country Lane, M...

Tire disposal for ETF

REIMBURSEMENT FOR WALM...

21 CHEVY 1500 WINDOW TINT

Code Enforcement Vehicle Lea...

ACCT #4881802 12 INCH BE...
ACCT # 4881802 PLASTICSIGN...

CAUSE # 21-175 BRENDAWA...
CAUSE # 21-175 BRENDAWA...
CAUSE # - UNINDICTED TYLER ...

CAUSE # NI LARRY BROWN
ACCT # 12430 TRODAT 4913

SPANISH INTERPRETING SERVI...
JUDGE STUCKEY - CAUSE # 13-...

CAUSE # 17-FL-357 N.T./A.T.
CAUSE # 19-FL-005 V&D.M.
CAUSE # 20-FL-091 N.R.LM
CAUSE # 20-FL-125 D.F. & P.V.
CAUSE # 20-FL-429 B.H.
CAUSE # 21-FL-034 ALE.
CAUSE # 21-FL-093 S.LT.

CAUSE # 21-FL-132 D.L,F.L, ...

CAUSE # 21-FL-140 I.C.

CAUSE # 21-FL-152 CVR AKA ...
CAUSE # 21-FL-152 CVR AKA ...

CAUSE # 21-FL-231 C.D.
CAUSE # 21-FL-256 H.Z./ N.Z.
CAUSE # 21-FL-313 S.G./EG.
CAUSE # 21-FL-426 C.C./K.C.
CAUSE # 21-FL-431 MM.
CAUSE # 21-FL-431 M.M.

CAUSE # 21-FL-503 G.R./T.R./..

CAUSE # 21-FL-628 1.5-D.

CAUSE # 21-028 MATTHEW L...
CAUSE # 22U1-0174 JUAN UR...
REFUNDING SS, MEDICARE / C...
REFUNDING SS, MEDICARE / C...

CAUSE # 19-183 PETE ORONA

CAUSE # 22-079 CYNTHIA FER...

CAUSE # 48804 BARBARA ELI...
CAUSE # 49,244 & 49,246 JESS...
CAUSE # 49,244 & 49,245 JESS...

ACCT # 12430 FORMS

BAIL REFORM/BAIL & MAGIST...

ORDER TO PAY ATTNY FEES

S ROLLS OF STAMPS

7;20/2022 9 1° 11 AN

Packet: APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Account Name Account Number Amount
ABATEMENT 001-3201-4825 4,000.00
PUBLIC OUTREACH 001-3201-4300 960.00
ABATEMENT 001-3201-4825 4,000.00
DISPOSAL FEES 001-3201-3151 642.00
PUBLIC OUTREACH 001-3201-4300 5¢
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT  001-3201-5310 240.00
Vehicle Leases 001-3201-4851 66179
Department 3201 - ENVIRONMENTAL TASK FORCE Total: 10,560.73
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3220-3110 54.63
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3220-3110 11.29
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 65.92
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP... 001-3230-4080 5.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 930.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 750.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 200.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3230-3110 64.50
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR... 001-3230-4011 1,350.00
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITUR... 001-3230-4011 200.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 91.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 378.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 301.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 147.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 294.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 623.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 378.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 154.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 21.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTOR . 001-3230-4160 140.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 175.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 28.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 357.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 84.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 49.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 224.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 308.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 35.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 385.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 500.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 250.00
SOCIAL SECURITY & MEDICARE... 001-3230-2010 45.90
RETIREMENT 001-3230-2030 36.12
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 650.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3230-4160 850.00
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 10,003.52
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 630.00
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION EXP... 001-3240-4080 5.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 400.00
OFFICE 5UPPLIES 001-3240-3110 370.00
TRAINING 001-3240-4810 85.00
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTORNEY ... 001-3240-4160 1,324.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 2,814.00
POSTAGE 001-3252-3120 300.00
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 300.00
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Expense Approval Register

\ Payable Number

't : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
i LEON 6242022
| UTIONS 43 POS

Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF

JOHNNY & SON'S, LLC
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
AMAZ JOM SALES, INC
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS,..
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTE...
ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC, INC.
ISIDRO GONZALES

CARD SERVICE CENTER

CARD SERVICE CENTER
CHRISTOPHER CODY HARRISON
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

20323

62022
1G7L-GLRG-YYXG
250784391002
1RTD-XD4L-RXVD
16JK-336M-LYJK
216730
245302-202206-1
ORDER # 20514
7132022

72022

72022

82022
244061478001
2702

2702

Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
ASCENSION SETON

JANET F. GRIGAR

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC

M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, L...
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
HOLT TEXAS, LTD., A DIVISION...
M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, L...
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ...
ATCO INTERNATIONAL

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVI...
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS,..
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ...
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN...
M.B. HAMMO ENTERPRISES, L...
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
PERFORMANCE FOODSERVICE ...
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
MALLORY SAFETY AND SUPPLY,..
MALLORY SAFETY AND SUPPLY,..

613478440
613478441
613484452
7610221V8363
36791
1-118652855163
11143
613561357
WIES0135957
11167
613582299
613582300
613582301
121690
1638040
10598950
121696
613593727
8222521638
60662
121714
BASE44808
121724
1640632
4038380640
11192
121746
613606803
613606804
613606805
93461545
121752
1644164
2702

2702
5390051
5390051

7oo042022 5 15 L1 AaM

Description {item)

TRAVEL TO INQUEST 6/14/22
RUBBER STAMP 2 NOTARY ST...

CID Unit 401 Repair

ACCT #7900 0440 8052 6951 ...
ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJJ EXFIL...

ACCT # 43682634 128GB EXT...

ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJJ ZEBR...

ACCT # A283QXJ1IFKNJJ RES...
ACCT # 78644 TEX TRAFFICTI...
ACCT # 245302 BILLING PERI...
SECURE NYLON WEAPON TIE-...
REFUND RETIREMENT DEDUC...

ACCT #ENDS W/ 1237 6/10-...
ACCT # ENDS W/ 1237 6/10-...

TRAINING - 8/07 - 11/2022

ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP, 95...

Sheriff's Office Vehicle Lease ...
Sheriff's Office Vehicle Lease

UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
SANCHEZMARTINEZ, SINTHIA ...

PLAQUES FOR LARIVEE AND SI...

Johnson Controls Inc.

JCO Janitorial Supply
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
Generator Rental

JCO Janitorial Supply
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22

Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY...
Performance Food Blanket PO ...

CUST ID: 126786 SEEK N DES...

Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY...

UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22

Training/Subscription/Licensin...
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY...
Southern Health Partners Blan...
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY...
Performance Food Blanket PO ...
Flowers Baking Blanket PO for ...

JCO Janitorial Supply

Ferris Joseph Bilanket PO for FY...

UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22

Farmers Blanket PO FY 2021-2...
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY...
Performance Food Blanket PO ...

Jail Vehicle Lease Maintenance
Jail Vehicle Lease

Correction Officer Badges - Sil...
Correction Officer Badges - 5il...

Account Name

TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: i

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
RETIREMENT

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRAINING

OPERATING SUPPLIES
Lease-REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases

Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total:

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRAINING

FOOD SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES
Lease-REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Packet: APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Account Number

001-3254-4260
001-3254-3110

001-4300-4510
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-2030
001-4300-3130
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4810
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4841
001-4300-4851

001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4135
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4810
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4841
001-4310-4851
001-4310-5310
001-4310-5310

Amount

16.50
25.00
41.50

4,184.37
135.47
310.52
103.08

29.00
35.99
172.00
230.00
231.46

14.99
14.99
24400
386.58
134.00
19,485.46
25,719.11

1,290.35
146.88
15.25
65.00
110.00
344.40
$40.66
15.25
4,850.00
1,041.51
107.39
100.30
1,626.39
67.75
1,629.74
32955
512.50
1,594.94
66.78
6,993.00
81.50
46,915.00
82.50
2,014.73
618.12
989.60
$2.00
194.03
157.90
1,685.11
719.32
45.25
1,620.81
16.00
2,548.63
832.93
436.97

Fage 2 or 10



Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.

Payable Number

121761
613613406
613613407
8222523418
121775

Department : 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

INV0911440
INV0911740
11TX-KR69-1G7K
2702

2702

Department : 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

2702
2702

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
ISIDRO GONZALES

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

UN0S0376
UNQ0S0377
UNQ0S0379
UNO0S0380
7132022
2702

2702

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

2702
2702

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

WORK QUEST, F/K/ATIBH IND...
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNER...
XEROX CORPORATION

CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC
WORK QUEST, F/K/ATIBH IND...

AUSTIN MORTUARY SERVICE, L...

FIRST NET BUILT WITH AT&T
QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC
SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC
SARAH FULLILOVE

LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNER...
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNER...
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNER...
LARRY D. RIVERA

SARAH FULLILOVE

ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

SARAH FULLILOVE

137742
2022/GV/4/30
3296302
13630
SINV0185387
6242022

287301244412X07032022

N9469322
20736
0000018
2022/HC/6/20
2022/1C/6/20
2022-15/6/2
EMT-27417
0000020

2702

0000019

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.
GRAINGER

CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC
LOCKHART HARDWARE

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING,..
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.

To2uli022 3 1511 AM

4116436599
051412
9306545584
411919
41895 /1
2206-272282
111237572
5717663

Description (Item)

Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY...

UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
UNIFIRST Blanket PO FY 21-22
Ferris loseph Blanket PO for FY...

Training Ammo Const PCT 1
Training Ammo Const PCT 1
ACCT # A2830XJ1JFKNIJ USB ...
Constable PCT 1 Vehicle Lease...
Constable PCT 1 Vehicle Lease

Constable PCT 2 Vehicle Lease...
Constable PCT 2 Vehicle Lease

uniforms river mou for 4 invoi...
uniforms river mou for 4 invoi...
uniforms river mou for 4 invoi...
uniforms river mou for 4 invoi...
REFUND RETIREMENT DEDUC...
Constable PCT 3 Vehicle Lease...
Constable PCT 3 Vehicle Lease

Constable PCT 4 Vehicle Lease...
Constable PCT 4 Vehicle Lease

Workquest Blanket PO FY 21-22
VIJARRQ, GUSTAVO / DOT: 4/3...
Xerox Blanket PO FY 21-22
Blanket PO FY 21-22

Workquest Blanket PO FY 21-22
JOEL SANDOVAL RIVERA / DOT:..
First Net Hot Spot Blanket PO ...
Quadient monthly lease
Monthly SWAGIT billing
Professional Services Agreeme...
COCO, HUNTER / DOT: 6/20/22
COCO, JONATHAN / DOT 6/2...
JIMENEZ 111, JULIO / DOT: 6/02...
2.00 FT X 1.00 FT DIGITAL PRI...
Professional Services Agreeme...
Courthouse Vehicle Lease
Professional Services Agreeme...

SOLD TO # 13228013 PAYER # ...
ACCT #9900 0818510 -IRAHFI
ACCT # 841505548 CONDUITF..
ACCT #02054S SITE:967SH...
CUST #11239 PVCPIPE 1" X5 ...
ACCT # 1-99 ATOMIC 20V MAX...
PICK TICKET # 8530555 POER...
CUST #2621 HIGH PRESSURE ...

Account Name

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FOOD SUPPLIES

Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total:

TRAINING

TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases

Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total:

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases

Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total:

Constable 3-River Patrol Equi...
Constable 3-River Patrol Equi...
Constable 3-River Patrol Equi...
Constable 3-River Patrol Equi...
RETIREMENT

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases

Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total:

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases

Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total:

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
AUTOPSY

RENTALS

AUTOPSY

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
AUTOPSY

Telephone

RENTALS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AUTOPSY

AUTOPSY

AUTOPSY

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Vehicle Leases
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total:

UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES

BUILDING MAINTENANCE-LOC...

RENTALS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

cket P
Account Number

001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100

001-4321-4810
001-4321-4810
001-4321-3110
001-4321-4841
001-4321-4851

001-4322-4841
001-4322-4851

001-4323-4970
001-4323-4970
001-4323-4970
001-4323-4970
001-4323-2030
001-4323-4841
001-4323-4851

001-4324-4841
001-4324-4851

001-6510-3050
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4123
001-6510-3050
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4123
001-6510-3110
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4851
001-6510-4110

001-6520-3140
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3600
001-6520-4610
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510

038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Amount

407.00
15.25

1,80
66.78
16400
82,914.05

423.87
79.96
76.00

8.00
2,323.97
2,911.80

16.00
2,485.74
2,501.74

318.36
419.94
419.94
405.35
19.80
16.00
2,543.23
4,142.62

16.00
3,469.30
3,485.30

36.00
300.00
5,418.00
2,800.00
36.00
496.00
3,375.24
468.30
783.00
247.50
345.00
345.00
395.00
198.00
247.50
623.26
24750
16,361.30

55.14
151.48
213.52
23191

39.86
264.88

52.42

27.49
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Ex e, roval Register

Vendor Name

‘ARE
‘ARE
ICIAL
‘ARE
‘ARE

XL PARTS, LLC

CINTAS ( JDRATION #86

LOCKHART HARDWARE

1ITH 5UPPLY CO.- LOCKHART
SECURITY
LOCKHART HARDWARE

LOCKHART HA ‘ARE

ALPHA BUILDING CORPORATI...
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.
LOCKHART HARDWARE
LOCKHART HARDWARE
LOCKHART HARDWARE

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
LOCKHART HARDWARE
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART HARDWARE

Payable Number

42076 /1
42077 /1
2206-280820
42095 /1
42096 /1
0416MP0745
4123948164
2117 /1
938483
1058162
42126 /1
42131 /1
1590022-01F
2207-288782
5743669
5743669
5743669
5743669
42143 /1
42174 /1
42179 /1
939106
2702

42191 /1
4124715062
42201 /1

Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

248649136001
248538190001
250769472001
1QIY-VMMS-11NH
1Q)Y-VMM9-11NH
250765525001
250769475001
250769476001

Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT

DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANA...

685261-0
686163-0
686164-0
1623451-20220630

Department : 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER

AL DOS SANTOS
GERMER INSURANCE, INC
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

71122
65163455
VS-TEX-033-2022

Department : 6590 - PURCHASING

AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
DELL MARKETING L.P.

1V7Y-3VNC-M4VH
247091096001
1FRR-7HXN-YMP9
10597713253

Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION

AMERICAN STRUCTUREPOINT, ..

702002022 315 L1 e

152021

Description (Item)

CUST # 11239 SCRATCH COVER..
CUST # 11239 20V MAX BATT...
ACCT # 1-99 ADAPTR SCH40 3/...
CUST #11239 5.2 MM 4X8 M...
CUST # 11239 SHOP TOWEL 1...

CUST # 490093 V-BELT - XL

SOLD TO # 13228013 PAYER # ...
CUST #11239 BOXSWITCHW...

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
CUST # 805335 JULY 2022

CUST # 11239 5TGHT JAW TNG..
CUST#11239 1X6X08 #2 YE...

Restriping Parking Lot

ACCT # 1-99 GARAG5URGS ...
Hail Guard

10 Ton Airhandler

15KW Elec HTR 5ML Chassis
10T Comm Condenser

CUST # 11239 SAT NICK KEYP...

CUST #11239 CM FILTER RED ...

CUST # 11239 RPE TWST PLY ...
RUBBER CPL 2" PVC

Building Maintenance Vehicle ...
CUST # 11239 COUPLE FLEX 2...
SOLD TO # 13228013 PAYER # ...

CUST # 11239 MANIFOLD 4-...

ACCT # 43682634 BOX, WEAT...
ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, X-9,...
ACCT # 43682634 EIGHT, LET...
ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJJ VIAGL..
ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJJ VIAGL..

ACCT # 43682634 FOLDER, H...

ACCT # 250769475001 CLEAN...

ACCT # 43682634 BOARD CO...

Office Supplies for County Jud...
Office Supplies for County Jud...
Office Supplies for County jud...
JUNE ...

BILLING ID: 1623451

TRAVEL FOR MAY 2022

AL DOS SANTOS BOND - VS0 7.

VETRASPEC STATE SOLUTION ...

ACCT # A283QXUJ1JFKNJJ ENUS...

ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP902...

ACCT # A283QXJ1JFKNJ] PLAST..

Portable Monitor

American Structurepoint Blan...

Account Name

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

IP3 SIMON BUILDING-MAXWE...

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UNIFORMS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

1P3 SIMON BUILDING-MAXWE...

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

1P3 S5IMON BUILDING-MAXWE...

JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKHART
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
Vehicle Leases

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
UNIFORMS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Ballot Supplies

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total:

TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Department 6570 - VETERAN SERVICE OFFICER Total:

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Department 6590 - PURCHASING Total:

Professional Services

Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total:

Packet: APPKT(09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Acc 'Nu

001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3¢

001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3140
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3!

001-6520-4510
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3550
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5310
001-6520-5310
001-6520-5310
001-6520-5310
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4851
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3140
001-6520-4510

001-6550-3110
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3115
001-6550-5310
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3110

001-6560-3110
001-6560-3110
001-6560-3110
001-6560-3050

001-6570-4260
001-6570-3110
001-6570-5310

001-6590-5310
001-6590-3110
001-6590-5310
001-6590-5310

001-6600-4110

105.82

19.44
14
47.92

3

2

1
29.17
13,128.18
66.73
596.00
5,494.00
898.00
6,848.00
149.98
46.97
109.99
65.55
1,817.94
8494
55.14
35.98
22.46

113.80
264.97
95.99
82.75
408.00
166.66
65.94
59.18
1,257.29

76.08
470.00
160.00

50.00

171.77
346.80
164.48
797.85
1,480.90

24,824.06
24,824.06

Fage “c7 1



Expense Approval Register

Vendor Name

Payable Number

Department : 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY

AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
PATRICIA EHRLICH
AMAZON.COM SALES, iINC

16LN-YXTK-16CK
72022

72022

6-72022
1G4M-NMHS9-HL4H

Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
CITY OF AUSTIN - WIRELESS C...
CARD SERVICE CENTER
AMAZON.COM SALES, INC
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST

253168850001
1F74-DNMC-QYTL
1F74-DNMC-QYTL
1RT1-G161-PFNN
CC_CALD_C0-062022
72022
1CMM-X6FF-VKTH
2702

2702

Department : 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL

CITY OF LOCKHART

ASL 22-010

Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT

DEWITT POTH & SON

686839-0

Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE

BELL COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

22CMI00604

Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT

RONDA LEHMAN

Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND

7052022

Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION

HANSON EQUIPMENT
HANSON EQUIPMENT

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
HANSON EQUIPMENT
LOCKHART HARDWARE

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...

BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC.
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
HANSON EQUIPMENT
GONZALES COUNTY WATERS...
LOCKHART HARDWARE
LOCKHART HARDWARE
LOCKHART HARDWARE
LOCKHART HARDWARE
LOCKHART HARDWARE

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...

SCHMIDT & SONS, INC
LOCKHART HARDWARE

ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSI...

293458
293498
9402725482
9402726443
9402730063
2206-279628
293564
42092 /1
9402728526
137572
4123948241
4123948261
4123948262
293751
07.12.2022 GONWAT
42260 /1
42145 /1
42147 /1
42148 /1
42154 /1
9402732309
0498956-IN
42190 /1
9402733282
9402733802

7,20/27022 9-15.11 AM

Description (ltem)

ACCT # A283Q)U1JFKNJJ BLAC...
ACCT #ENDS W/ 1237 6/10-...
ACCT # ENDS W/ 1237 6/10-...

MILEAGE FOR 6/14 - 7/14/2022

ACCT # A283Q)U1JFKNJJ WEST...

ACCT # 43682634 BAG,TRASH,...

ACCT # A283QU1JFKNJJ IGLO...
ACCT # A283Q)U1JFKNJI IGLO...
ACCT # A283Q)U1JFKNJI ROG...
CUST: CALDWELL COUNTY LO...

ACCT # ENDS W/ 1237 6/10-...

ACCT # A283Q)U1JFKNII GAT..

Emergency Management Vehic..
Emergency Management Vehic..

Animal Shelter Lease and Dogs...

ACCT #12430

cause #22CMI00604

POSTAGE - REIMBURSEMENT

CALOO1 12.4 - 28 TIRE REPAIR

# CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX Il 1/4...

Ergon Blanket PO Seal Coating
Ergon Blanket PO Seal Coating

#912994 HFRS-2 VEHICLE: 21...

ACCT # 1-99 THREAD SEAL TPE
FEMAIL TUBING A6/A7/A8

CUST # 11239 MOTOMIX 1 GA...

DEMURRAGE
Brauntex Blanket PO FY 21-22

SOLD TO # 13232664 PAYER # ...
SOLDTO # 13228849 PAYER # ...
SOLD TO # 13232687 PAYER # ...

Umbrella for Chip Spreadder
Bulk Water

CUST # 11239 BOTTLE WATER...

CUST # 11239 FLAT HR PLAIN ...

CUST # 11239 BOTTLED WATER
CUST # 11239 BOTTLED WATER
CUST #11239 BOLT U SQ 5/16...

Ergon Blanket PO Seal Coating
Schmidt & Sons blaket PO fuel
CUST # 11239 SLOT ANGLE 1....
Ergon Blanket PO Seal Coating
BOL # 31580 DEMURRAGE

Account Name

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER SUPPORT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Department 6610 - IT-TECHNOLOGY Total:

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPUIES
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CE...
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Lease-REPAIRS & MAINTENAN...

Vehicle Leases

Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total:

ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENSES

Department 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL Totai:

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: ’

SANITY HEARINGS

Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total:

POSTAGE

Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total:

TIRES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
SEAL COATING

SEAL COATING

SEAL COATING
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
SEAL COATING

FLEX BASE MATERIALS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
SEAL COATING

FUEL

OPERATING SUPPLIES
SEAL COATING

SEAL COATING

Packet: APP}

Account Number

001-6610-5310
001-6610-4185
001-6610-5310
001-6610-4260
001-6610-5310

001-6650-3110
001-6650-3110
001-6650-4800
001-6650-5310
001-6650-5310
001-6650-5310
001-6650-3110
001-6650-4841
001-6650-4851

001-7600-4114

001-7610-3110

001-7620-4312

001-8700-3120

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total:

002-1101-3190
002-1101-3130
002-1101-4630
002-1101-4630
002-1101-4630
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-4630
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3140
002-1101-3140
002-1101-3140
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-4630
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3130
002-1101-4630
002-1101-4630

038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.O.'S

Amount

385.98
412.54
5.58
185.35
85.05
1,074.50

283.18
148.78
266.10
475.39
122.32
824.99
250.05

6.00

3,0r71.271

956.17
956.17

49.95
49.95

660.00
660.00

25.05
25.05

T 25140203

50.54
82.60
13,633.78
12,742.70
-1,128.81
245.03
150.50
131.35
225.00
21,483.00
210.43
237.70
280.44
549.00
690.00
99.80

8¢
15.80
84.00
7.98
13,839.24
10,467.15
54.01
14,067.15
90.00

Paye 6 ¢cf LD



Expense Apprc  Re 'r
Vendor Name Payable Number

El 1 ASPHALT AND EMULSI... 9402734362

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

SALT FLAT MERCANTILE, LLC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

15583-36177
0642-493179
0642-493185
0642-493213
0642-493333

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143218
ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMPA... 107157582
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143394
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143399
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143423

SALT FLAT MERCANTILE, LLC 15583-36680
DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF S...  X112011148.01
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. 100252
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143606
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143664
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143695
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST 2702

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143709
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143735

Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143059

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143119

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143202

SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143203

XL PARTS, LLC 0416M02856
XL PARTS, LLC 0416M03268
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 4123947966
SEAN MATTHEW MANN 143563
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 4650118665
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC. SO #200722

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY

ZA AND ASSOCIATES

1

Department : 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. INUS080082
AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. INU5080082
AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. INUS080082

Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR

LOCKHART POST REGISTER

00093674

Fund: 019 - American Rescue Plan Fund
Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 132147
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 132148
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 132149

Description (ltem)

Ergon Bianket PO Seal Coating

CUST # 27269 BATTERY -RED ...
ACCT # 188092 BLOWER MOT...
CUST # 188092 THERMOMET...
CUST # 188092 MICRO DRIVER
ACCT # 188092 BODY MNT KIT
CUST # 2010 37 PC BIT SET
Grader Blades

ACCT # 2010 6 MO WTY BAT

NAPA redhead blaket PO FY21...

ACCT # 2010 AIR PUMP RELAY
CUST # 27269 BATTERY - 1 YE...

CUST ID: TO2506 SWITCH-LAT...

CUST #3810 SEAT BELT ASY

ACCT # 2010 NON CHLOR BRA...
ACCT # 2010 NAPA ENVIROHIE...

ACCT #2010 ATC - 40 FUSE
Unit Road Vehicle Lease

ACCT # 2010 HD OIL FILTER ST...
ACCT #2010 ATC-1S FUSE

ACCT # 6000 5/16 HEX NUT
CUST # 6000 BATTERY CHARG...
AC Recovery Machine

ACCT # 6000 11P 12P COMB ...

CUST # 490093 SQUARE AIR FI...
CUST # 490093 SQUARE AIR FI...
SOLD TO # 1322808S PAYER # ...
ACCT # 6000 PREM START FL1...
Southern Tire Blanket PO Fy 21..

CUST #3810 FRONT END ALI...

STATE V. BRYAN HAYNES

axon body camera ,charging co..
axon body camera ,charging co..
axon body camera ,charging co..

COLLECTIONS EVENT AND N/C...

11/1/21 - 10/31/22 ODYSSEY ...
Tyler Technologies encumbera...

JURY MESSAGE 11/2021 - 10/...

7202022 31511 Ak

ket: APPKT09038 - 7/26/: \P/P.0.'S
Account Name Account Number Amount
SEAL COATING 002-1101-4630 14,078.55
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 102,472.87
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 264.41
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 115.60
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 1458
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 16.99
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 291.42
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 65.98
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 1,840.00
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 255.98
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 779.28
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 14.69
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 440.84
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 33.03
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 70.28
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 257.46
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 120.72
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 27.12
Vehicle Leases 002-1102-4851 3,639.92
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 43.49
SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS 002-1102-3136 . 10.17
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 8,301.93
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 15.20
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 -324.34
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-313S 5,893.90
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 215.00
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 27393
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 14.90
UNIFORMS 002-1103-3140 49.88
OPERATING SUPPLIES 002-1103-3135 14.58
TIRES 002-1103-3190 570.44
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 002-1103-4510 _ 161.95
Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total: 6,885.44
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total: 117,660.24
Capital Murder Trial Expenses  010-3200-4959 ____ 3,150.00
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 3,150.00
Operating Exp-PCT 3 010-4323-4515 31.35
Operating Exp-PCT 3 010-4323-451S 122.40
Operating Exp-PCT 3 010-4323-4515 . 1,462.00
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 1,615.75
COMMUNITY COLLECTION EV.. 010-6640-3162 280.00
Department 6640 - CODE INV SATOR Total: 280.00
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL Total: 5,045.75
ODYSSEY 019-1000-5166 192,565.00
ODYSSEY 019-1000-5166 6,035.00
ODYSSEY 019-1000-5166 ) 1,200.00
Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total: 199,800.00
Fund 019 - American Rescue Plan Fund Total: _199,800.00
Grand Total: -—SBTS_(TGE

Page 7 of 1L



Expense Approval Register

Fund

001 - GENERAL FUND

002 - UNIT ROAD FUND

010 - GRANT FUND - GENERAL
019 - American Rescue Plan Fund

Account Number
001-1281
001-1370
001-2120-2070
001-2120-3110
001-2120-4260
001-2120-4810
001-2130-2070
001-2130-3110
001-2150-3110
001-2150-5310
001-2300
001-2305
001-2306
001-2308
001-2400
001-2730
001-2835
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4130
001-3200-431S
001-3200-4851
001-3201-3151
001-3201-4300
001-3201-482S
001-3201-4851
001-3201-5310
001-3220-3110
001-3230-2010
001-3230-2030
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4011
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3240-3110
001-3240-4080
001-3240-4160
001-3240-4810
001-3252-3120
001-3254-3110
001-3254-4260
001-4300-2030
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4510
001-4300-4810
001-4300-4841
001-4300-4851
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4110

7202022 9:15:11 AM

Fund Summary

Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Name

| TICKETS - NET DATA (ne...
POSTAGE INVENTORY
EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

EMPLOYEE BONDING
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
DUE TO PARKS & WILDLIF...
Due to Toll Admin Fee
Due to Unpaid Toll fines

DUE TO ADR-Aiternative D..

OUE TO SEPTIC SYSTEMF...
DUE TO State-Failure to A...
OUE TO GRAVES, HUMPH...
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRIAL EXPENSE
PUBLICATIONS

Vehicle Leases

DISPOSAL FEES

PUBLIC OUTREACH
ABATEMENT

Vehicle Leases
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES

SOCIAL SECURITY & MEDH...
RETIREMENT

OFFICE SUPPLIES

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPEND...

ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO...
OFFICE SUPPLIES

ADULT - ATTY LITIGATION...
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO...
TRAINING

POSTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
RETIREMENT

POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
TRAINING

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Expense Amount
251,402.03
117,660.24

5,045.75
199,800.00
573,908.02

Expense Amount
798.00
1,780.25
75.00
645.65
252.72
860.16
100.00
22.94
2,064.17
1,823.44
682.00
100.00
271
810.00
2,920.00
1,578.00
6,423.23
75.00
427.50
241.96
844.64
557.63
642.00
1,016.94
8,000.00
661.79
240.00
65.92
45.90
36.12
64.50
1,550.00
S.00
8,302.00
370.00
5.00
2,354.00
85.00
300.00
25.00
16.50
7.20

\7
1,528.61
4,184.37
244.00
134.00
19,485.46
16,014.99
3,567.58
46,915.00

Packet: APPKT09038 - 7/26/.

AP/P.O.'S
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Expense Approval Register

A nt Number
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4810
001-4310-4841
001-4310-4851
001-4310-5310
001-4321-3110
001-4321-4810
001-4321-4841
001-4321-4851
001-4322-4841
001-4322-4851
001-4323-2030
001-4323-4841
001-4323-4851
001-4323-4970
001-4324-4841
001-4324-4851
001-6510-3050
001-6510-3110
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4851
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3600
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4610
001-6520-4851
001-6520-5310
001-6550-3110
001-6550-3115
001-6550-5310
001-6560-3050
001-6560-3110
001-6570-3110
001-6570-4260
001-6570-5310
001-6590-3110
001-6590-5310
001-6600-4110
001-6610-4185
001-6610-4260
001-6610-5310
001-6650-3110
001-6650-4800
001-6650-4841
001-6650-4851
001-6650-5310
001-7600-4114
001-7610-3110
001-7620-4312
001-8700-3120
002-1101-3130

Account Summary

Account Name

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
TRAINING

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

Lease-REPAIR & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases
Lease-REPAIR & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases
RETIREMENT
Lease-REPAIR & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases

Constable 3-River Patrol E...
Lease-REPAIR & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases

DUES & 5UBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AUTOPSY

Telephone

RENTALS

Vehicle Leases

OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

1P3 SIMON BUILDING-MA...
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCKH...
BUILDING MAINTENANCE...
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
RENTALS

Vehicle Leases
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE 5SUPPLIES

Ballot Supplies
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
DUES & 5UBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
Professional Services
COMPUTER 5UPPORT
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
OFFICE SUPPLIES
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS...
Lease-REPAIRS & MAINTE...
Vehicle Leases
MACHINERY AND EQUIP...
ANIMAL CONTROL EXPEN...
OFFICE SUPPLIES

SANITY HEARINGS
POSTAGE

OPERATING 5UPPLIES

Expense Amount
65.00
5,523.95
6,993.00
16.00
2,548.63
1,269.90
76.00
503.83
8.00
2,323.97
16.00
2,485.74
19.80
16.00
2,543.23
1,563.59
16.00
3,469.30
72.00
198.00
1,525.50
4,681.00
3,375.24
5,886.30
623.26
151.48
165.42
108.15
13,128.18
213.52
1,369.86
23191
1,817.94
13,836.00
766.54
82.75
408.00
50.00
706.08
50.00
212.71
449.00
346.80
1,134.10
24,824.06
412.54
185.35
476.61
682.01
266.10
6.00
1,300.46
1,422.70
956.17
49.95
660.00
25.05
2,196.00

Packet: APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

772072022 9015 LU AN
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
002-1101-3140
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3163
002-1101-3190
002-1101-4630
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4851
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3140
002-1103-3190
002-1103-4510
010-3200-4959
010-4323-4515
010-6640-3162
019-1000-5166

Project Account Key

**None™*

Account Summary

Account Name
UNIFORMS

FLEX BASE MATERIALS
FUEL

TIRES

SEAL COATING

SUPPLIES & SMALL TOOLS
Vehicle Leases
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

TIRES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

Capital Murder Trial Expe...

Operating Exp-PCT 3

COMMUNITY COLLECTION..

ODYSSEY
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
728.57
21,483.00
10,467.15
50.54
67,547.61
4,662.01
3,639.92
6,103.17
49.88
570.44
161.95
3,150.00
1,615.75
280.00
199,800.00
573,908.02

Expense Amount
573,908.02
573,908.02

Packet: APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

7:2072022 9:15.11 AM
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Payment Register

nber Vendor Name
BARBARA |. ROBIRDS
n e Payment Number Remittance Address

Check 6708 MANCHACA RD., UNIT 30
AUSTIN, Texas 78745-
Pavable Number Description

CAUSE # - UNINDICTED TYLER DAVIS

Vendor Number Vendor Name
BARBARA MOLINA
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

Pavable Number Description

BAIL REFORM/BAIL & MAGISTRATION EDUCATION

Vendor Number Vendor Name
BCC LANGUAGES, LLC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 5912
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78201~
Pavahble Number Description
JUDGE STUCKEY - CAUSE # 13-FL-183 ITIO E. LABRA
Vendor Number Vendor Name
BELL COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check SHELLEY COSTON
COUNTY CLERK
P.O. BOX 480
BELTON, Texas 76513-
Pavable Number Description
Cause #22CMI00604
Vendor Number Vendor Name
BILLBOARD SOURCE, INC.
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check 6125 LUTHER LANE, #384
DALLAS, Texas 75225-
Pavable Number Description

Billboard advertising

Vendor Number Vendor Name
BRAUNTEX MATERIALS, INC.
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 312622
NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78131-2622
Pavable Number Description
Acct # 1600
Vendor Number Vendor Name
CARD SERVICE CENTER
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 569100
DALLAS, Texas 75356-9100
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # ENDS W/ 1237 6/10-7/12/22

7;2072022 9 06 4c AN

Payable Date
04/11/2022

Payable Date
07/14/2022

Payable Date
06/30/2022

Payable Date
06/20/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
06/30/2022

Payable Date
07/13/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

HA'] Amount

750.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 750.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 750.00

Total Vendor Amount

85.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 85.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 85.00

Total Vendor Amount

200.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 200.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 200.00

Total Vendor Amount

660.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 660.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 660.00

Total Vendor Amount

960.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 960.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 960.00

Total Vendor Amount

21,483.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 21,483.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 21,483.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,559.05
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 1,559.05

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,559.05

Page 3 ¢r 22



Payment Register
Vendor Number Vendor Name
CENTRAL TEXAS ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE ILUTION, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 300 CM ALLEN PARKWAY, SUITE 400

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-
Pavable Number Description

FUNDS COLLECTED FOR JUNE 2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check 1515 S. COMMERCE ST.
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavable Number Description

Janet M. Central Texas Autopsy Blanket PO FY 21-22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CENTRAL TEXAS REFUSE, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 1868S

AUSTIN, Texas 78760-8685
Pavable Number Description

ACCT #02054S SITE: 967S HWY 142

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CENTURY HVAC DISTRIBUTING, L.P.
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check P.O.BOX 735878
DALLAS, Texas 75373-5878
Pavable Number Description

PICK TICKET # 8530555 POE REFRIGERATION OIL QT

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CHRISTOPHER CODY HARRISON
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

Pavable Number Description

TRAINING - 8/07 - 11/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check PO BOX 650838

DALLAS, Texas 75265-0838

Pavable Number Description

SOLD TO # 13228013 PAYER # 13242157
SOLD TO # 13228085 PAYER # 13242165
SOLD TO # 13228013 PAYER # 13242157
SOLD TO # 13232664 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13228849 PAYER # 13243034
SOLD TO # 13232687 PAYER # 13243034

SOLD TO # 13228013 PAYER # 13242157

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CITY OF AUSTIN - WIRELESS COMMUNICATION
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check ATTN: CTM FINANCE DIVISION

Payable Date
07/13/2022

Payable Date
06/17/2022

Payable Date
06/01/2022

Payable Date
06/23/2022

Payable Date
07/13/2022

Payable Date
04/14/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
07/08/2022

6000 BURLESON ROAD, BLDG 312, STE 265

AUSTIN, Texas 78744-
Pavable Numher Description

CUST: CALDWELL COUNTY LOANER CONSOLETTES

7,210/2022 906745 AM

Payable Date
07/12/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

1l Vendor Amount

810.00
Paymen te Payment Amount
07/20/2022 810.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 810.00
Totat Vendor Amount
2,800.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 2,800.00

Discount Amount Payable Am t
0.00 2,800.00

Total Vendor Amount

231.91
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 23191

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 231.91

Total Vendor Amount

52.42
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 52.42

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 52.42

Total Vendor Amount

244.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 244.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 244.00

Total Vendor Amount

943.87
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 943.87

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 55.14
0.00 49.88
0.00 55.14
0.00 210.43
0.00 237.70
0.00 280.44
0.00 55.14

Total Vendor Amount

122.32
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 12232

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 122.32
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Payment Register

nber Vendor Name
DEWITT POTH & SON
nt Type Pa nt Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 487

YOAKUM, Texas 77995
Pavable Number Description
Office Supplies
ACCT # 12430 TRODAT 4913
ACCT # 12430 FORMS
Desk
Chair
ACCT # 12430 TAPE, CORRECTION, 10 PC
ACCT # 12430 STAND, MONITOR, MESH
ACCT # 12430 SPOTPAPER - LETTER
ACCT # 12430 SPOTPAPER - LETTER
ACCT # 12430 SPOTPAPER - LETTER

Vendor Number Vendor Name
DOGGETT FREIGHTLINER OF SOUTH TEXAS, LLC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check C/O PROBILLING & FUNDING SERVICE

PO BOX 2222

DECATUR, Alabama 35609-2222

Pavable Number Description

CUST ID: T02506 SWITCH-LATCHING PTO ROCKER

Vendor Number Vendor Name
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 800089
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64180-0089
Pavable Number Description
Cust # 588175A
Vendor Number Vendor Name
ERGON ASPHALT AND EMULSIONS, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check DEPT #2135

PO BOX 11407

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35246-2135

Pavable Number Description

Ergon Blanket PO FY 21-22

Ergon Blanket PO FY 21-22
DEMURRAGE

#912994 HFRS-2 VEHICLE: 217-269
Ergon Blanket PO FY 21-22

Ergon Blanket PO FY 21-22

BOL# 31580 DEMURRAGE

Ergon Blanket PO FY 21-22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check PO BOX 732855
DALLAS, Texas 75373-2855
Pavable Number Description

Farmers Blanket PO for FY 2021-2022

702002022 2 NE-da AN

APPI )038-7 f2 AP/l S

Total Vendor Amount

2,314.85
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 2,314.85

Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/20/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 76.08
06/23/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 64.50
07/01/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 370.00
06/28/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 470.00
06/28/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 160.00
06/29/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 427.50
06/29/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 180.47
06/29/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 299.70
06/30/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 216.65
07/07/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 49.95
Total Vendor Amount
33.03
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 33.03
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/01/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 33.03
Total Vendor Amount
41,669.33
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 41,669.33
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/07/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 41,669.33
Total Vendor Amount
67,547.61
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 67,547.61
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/27/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 13,633.78
06/27/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 12,742.70
06/29/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 225.00
06/27/2022 06/27/2022 0.00 -1,128.81
07/06/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 13,839.24
07/07/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 14,067.15
07/07/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 90.00
07/08/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 14,078.55
Total Vendor Amount
719.32
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 719.32
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/06/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 719.32
Pags h cr 27



'gis
ver

: Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

Payment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

rayment Type
Check

Pavahle Numher

Vendor Number

Payment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

rayment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Check

Pavable Number

Vendor Number

rayment Type
Check

Pavable Number

Vendor H
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
Pi nt Number Remittance Address

113 BUFKIN LN

LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Description
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris Joseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris loseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22
Ferris oseph Blanket PO for FY 21-22

Vendor Name
FILEX SYSTEMS, INC
Payment Number Remittance Address

12500 COPPER ORE WAY
DENTON, Texas 76201-

Description
Casebinders

Vendor Name

FIRST NET BUILT WITH AT&T

Payment Number Remittance Address
PO BOX 6463

CAROL STREAM, lllinois 60197-6463
Description
First Net Hot Spot Blanket PO 6.25.22

Vendor Name
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO
Payment Number Remittance Address

P.0. BOX 841940
DALLAS, Texas 75284

Description
Cust # 0040078309

Vendor Name

GERMER INSURANCE, INC
Payment Number Remittance Address
799 HWY 71 W
BASTROP, Texas 78602-

Description
AL DOS SANTOS BOND - VSO 7/30/22 - 7/30/23
DARLENE MORRIS BOND - 6/23/22 THRU 6/23/23

799 HWY 71 W

BASTROP, Texas 78602-
Description
POSITION SCHEDULE BOND 7/24/22 - 7/24/23

Vendor Name
GLENN WILLIAMS
Payment Number Remittance Address

9219 ANDERSON MILL RD # 1022
AUSTIN, Texas 78729-

Description
CAUSE # 21-FL-152 CVR AKA CVC
CAUSE # 21-FL-152 CVR AKA CVC

20102022 9:06. 40 Al

Payable Date
06/30/2022
07/01/2022
07/02/2022
07/04/2022
07/06/2022
07/07/2022
07/08/2022
07/09/2022

Payable Date
05/31/2022

Payable Date
06/25/2022

Payable Date
07/04/2022

Payable Date
06/28/2022
06/28/2022

Payable Date
06/28/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022
07/01/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

APPK 138 - /2022 AP/P.0.'S
al r Amount
1,412.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 1,412.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 67.75
0.00 512.50
0.00 81.50
0.00 82.50
0.00 52.00
0.00 45.25
0.00 407.00
0.00 164.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,584.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 1,584.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,584.00

Total Vendor Amount

3,375.24
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 3,375.24
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,375.24

Total Vendor Amount

618.12
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 618.12
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 618.12

Total Vendor Amount

225.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

07/20/2022 125.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 50.00
0.00 75.00

07/20/2022 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00

Total Vendor Amount

315.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 315.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 140.00
0.00 175.00

tw
T
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Payment Register
ACCT #1-99 GA RAG SURG 8 OUT USB BLK
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JOHN H. RODRIQUEZ, JR.
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check
Payable Number Description
21 CHEVY 1500 WINDOW TINT
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JOHNNY & SON'S, LLC
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 400 BLACKIACK
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavahle Number Description
CID Unit 401 Repair
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 730068
DALLAS, Texas 75373-
Payable Number Description
Acct # 3051907
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LARRY D. RIVERA
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 1109 S. MAIN ST, STE. C
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Payable Number Description
2.00 FT X 1.00 FT DIGITAL PRINT MAGNET - OFFICIALS
Vendar Number Vendor Name
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 1835
CORSICANA, Texas 75151-1835
Pavable Number Description
ACCT # 78644 TEX TRAFFIC TICKETS W/ WARNINGS
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNERAL SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 101-B CENTERPOINT RD
SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-
Pavable Number Description
/ DOT: 4/30/22
Check 101-B CENTERPOINT RD
SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-
Pavable Numhber Description
0T: 6/20/22
Check 101-B CENTERPOINT RD
SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-
Pavahle Numher Description
/ DOT 6/20/22
Check 101-B CENTERPOINT RD
SAN MARCOS, Texas 78666-
Pavable Number Description

/DOT: 6/02/22

7°20,2022 906 46 AM

07/11/2022

Payable Date
07/07/2022

Payable Date
11/09/2021

Payable Date
06/21/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
06/06/2022

Payable Date
06/01/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S
0.00 66.73

Total Vendor Amount

240.00
Pa nt Date Paym Amount
07/20/2022 240.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 240.00

Total Vendor Amount

4,184.37
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 4,184.37

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 4,184.37

Total Vendor Amount

344.40
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 344.40

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 344.40

Total Vendor Amount

198.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 198.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 198.00

Total Vendor Amount

172.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 172.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 172.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,385.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 300.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 300.00

07/20/2022 345.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 345.00

07/20/2022 345.00
Discount Am . Payable unt
0.00 345.00

07/20/2022 395.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 395.00
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Payn Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 660113
DALLAS, Texas 75266-0113
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP, 952, CMYB, COMBO
ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP902XL, BLACK

ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, X-9, 8.5"X11" 20LB

ACCT # 43682634 BOX, WEATHERTIGHT, 19QT
ACCT # 43682634 FOLDER, HNG, LGL, 1/5 CUT,
ACCT # 43682634 EIGHT, LETTER, WALLMOU, BRO
ACCT # 250769475001 CLEANER, SCREEN, LENS, KIT
ACCT # 43682634 BOARD CORK ALUMFRM 35X23
ACCT # 43682634 128GB EXTREME USD MIROS
ACCT # 43682634 BAG,TRASH, FLEX, FORCE, GLA

Vendor Number Vendor Name
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TEXAS, LP
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0.BOX 421449
HOUSTON, Texas 77242-
Pavable Number Description
2ND QTR ACTIVITY REPORT
Vendor Number Vendor Name
OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES, INC
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 19018 CANDLEVIEW DR.
SPRING, Texas 77388-
Pavable Number Description

Training/Subscription/Licensing OSS Academy

Vendor Number Vendor Name
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 9464
SPRINGFIELD, Missouri 65801-9464
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 188092 BLOWER MOTOR
CUST # 188092 THERMOMETER
CUST # 188092 MICRO DRIVER
ACCT # 188092 BODY MNTKIT

Vendor Number Vendor Name
PATRICIA EHRLICH
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check
Pavable Number Description
MILEAGE FOR 6/14 - 7/14/2022
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PAUL MATTHEW EVANS
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
C P.0. BOX 660
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-
Pavable Number Description

CAUSE # 22Ui1-0174 JUAN URQUIZA

7.20/2072 9:06:48 AM

APPKT  38-7/26/: AP/P.O.'S

Total Vendor Amount

1,886.18

Payment Date Payment Amount

07/20/2022 1,886.18
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/05/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 386.58
07/05/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 346.80
06/28/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 264.97
06/25/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 113.80
06/30/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 166.66
06/29/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 95.99
06/30/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 65.94
07/03/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 59.18
06/24/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 103.08
06/28/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 283.18

Total Vendor Am t

1,578.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 1,578.00
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/12/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 1,578.00

Total Vendor Amount

6,993.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 6,993.00
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/11/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 6,993.00

Total Vendor Amount

438.59

Payment Date Payment Amount

07/20/2022 438.59
Payable Date = Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06/23/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 115.60
06/23/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 14.58
06/23/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 16.99
06/24/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 291.42

Total Vendor Amount

185.35
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 185.35
Payable Date = Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/15/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 185.35

Total Vendor Amount

250.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 2 0
Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07/13/2022 07/26/2022 0.00 250.00
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Pay1 t
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SARAH FULLILOVE
l'ype Pa t Number Remittance Address
Check
Pavable Number Description

Payment #18 Blanket PO for Sarah Fullilove
Payment # 19 Blanket PO for Sarah Fullilove
Blanket PO for 5arah Fullilove

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SCHMIDT & SONS, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 232

GONZALES, Texas 78629-
Pavable Number Description

Schmidt & Sons blaket PO FY21-22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SCHOON LAW FIRM, PC
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 208 CASTELL AVE, 5TE 1

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78130-
Pavable Number Description

CAUSE # 21-175 BRENDA WADE

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SEAN MATTHEW MANN
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 204 NORTH COMMERCE
LOCKHART, Texas 78644-
Pavable Number Description
ACCT # 6000 5/16 HEX NUT

CUST # 6000 BATTERY CHARGER

AC Recovery Machine

ACCT #6000 11P 12P COMB WRN-SAE
CUST # 2010 37 PC BIT SET

ACCT #2010 6 MO WTY BAT

NAPA redhead blaket PO FY21-22

ACCT #2010 AIR PUMP RELAY

ACCT # 6000 PREM START FL 1102
ACCT # 2010 NON CHLOR BRAKLEEN 20
ACCT # 2010 NAPA ENVIROHIELD CABIN
ACCT #2010 ATC - 40 FUSE

ACCT #2010 HD OIL FILTER 5TRAP
ACCT # 2010 ATC-15 FUSE

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SECURITY ONE, INC
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 716 W.BYRD BLVD

UNIVERSAL CITY, Texas 78148-
Pavable Number Description

CUST # 805335 JULY 2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 1830 S. COLORADO
LOCKHART, Texas 78644
Pavable Number Description
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

72072072 9:06:40 AN

Payable Date
07/01/2022
07/08/2022
07/15/2022

Payable Date
07/07/2022

Payable Date
04/11/2022

Payable Date
06/22/2022
06/24/2022
06/27/2022
06/27/2022
06/27/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
06/30/2022
07/05/2022
07/06/2022
07/07/2022
07/07/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
06/30/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
06/24/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Total Vendor Amount

742.50
Pa 1t Date t
07/20/2022 742.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 247.50
0.00 247.50
0.00 247.50
Total Vendor Amount
10,467.15
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 10,467.15
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 10,467.15

Total Vendor Amount

935.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 935.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 935.00

Total Vendor Amount

7,389.20
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 7,389.20
Discount Amount Payable A nt
0.00 15.20
0.00 -324.34
0.00 5,893.90
0.00 215.00
0.00 65.98
0.00 255.98
0.00 779.25
0.00 14.69
0.00 14.58
0.00 257.46
0.00 120.72
0.00 27.12
0.00 43.49
0.00 10.17
Total Vendor Amount
25.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 25.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 25.00

Total Vendor Amount

97.48
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 97.48
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 31.93
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Payment Register
RUBBER CPL 2" PVC

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS, INC.
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 2030 HAMILTON PLACE BLVD., 5TE 140

CHATTANOOGA, Tennessee 37421-

Pavable Number Description

Cust ID CAL-7388 Aug 2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check DEPT.143

P.0. BOX 1000

MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38148-0143

Pavable Number Description

Southern Tire Blanket PO FY 21-22

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SUMMER BENFORD
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 151793

AUSTIN, Texas 78715S-
Pavable Number Description

CAUSE # 48804 BARBARA ELIZABETH TURMAN

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SWAGIT PRODUCTIONS, LLC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check P.0. BOX 251002
PLANO, Texas 75025-1002
Pavable Number Description
SWAGIT Blanket PO June 2022
Vendor Number Vendor Name
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address

Check 1260 SCHWAB ROAD

NEW BRAUNFELS, Texas 78132-5155

ber Description
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22
SYSCO Blanket PO FY 21-22

702070229 05 A O

07/06/2022

Payable Date
07/02/2022

Payable Date
07/05/2022

Payable Date
06/30/2022

Payable Date
06/30/2022

Payable Date
05/25/2022
05/25/2022
05/27/2022
06/22/2022
06/29/2022
06/29/2022
06/29/2022
07/01/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/06/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022

07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

APP )038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.O.'S
0.00 65.55

Total Vendor Amount

46,915.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 46,915.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 46,915.00

Total Vendor Amount

570.44
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 570.44

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 570.44

Total Vendor Amount

630.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 630.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 630.00

Total Vendor Amount

783.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 783.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 783.00

Total Vendor Amount

8,752.02
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 8,752.02

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 1,290.35
0.00 146.88
0.00 15.25
0.00 15.25
0.00 107.39
0.00 100.30
0.00 1,626.39
0.00 1,594.94
0.00 194.03
0.00 157.90
0.00 1,685.11
0.00 15.25
0.00 1,802.98
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Payment Register

Vandnr Number Vendor Name

T7 ENTERPRISES, LLC
Payment Number Remittance Address
P.0.BOX 1418

3345 E. STATE HWY 29

BURNET, Texas 78611

rayment Type
Check

Pavable Number Description
Tire disposal
Vendor Number Vendor Name
TAHLIA T. STEWART
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0.BOX 1303

SAN MARCOS, Texas 78667-
Pavable Number Description

CAUSE #19-FL-00S V&D.M.

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 2711

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78299-
Pavable Number Description

ANGELA MEUTH RAWLINGSON

Vendoar Number Vendor Name

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRNMENTAL QUALITY
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check

P.0. BOX 13088
AUSTIN, Texas 78711-3088
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 0620034 INV WTR0059757 THRU WTR0059761

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXAS PARKS & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check ATTN: BOAT TITLING & REGISTRATION

4200 SMITH SCHOOL ROAD
AUSTIN, Texas 78744-
Pavable Number Description

FINES COLLECTED JUNE 2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TEXAS TOLLWAYS CSC
Payment Number Remittance Address

C/O COURT'S DEPARTMENT
12719 BURNET ROAD

AUSTIN, Texas 78727-

Payment Type
Check

Pavable Number Description

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES / UNPAID TOLL FINES 4/1 - 6/30

Vendor Number Vendor Name
THE LAW OFFICES OF JASON TRUMPLER
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 7601 HAWKEYE DRIVE

AUSTIN, Texas 78749-
Pavable Number Description

CAUSE #19-183 PETE ORONA

TI20/2022 9 06 456 A

Payable Date
07/06/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
07/14/2022

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATON DIVISION , MC-214

Payable Date
06/15/2022

Payable Date
07/12/2022

Payable Date
05/11/2022

Payable Date
07/06/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Total Vendor Amount

642.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 642.00

Discount Amount
0.00

Payable Amount
642.00

Total Vendor Amount

378.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 378.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 378.00

Total Vendor Amount

200.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 200.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 200.00

Total Vendor Amount

2,920.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 2,920.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,920.00

Total Vendor Amount

682.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 682.00

Discount Amount
0.00

Payable Amount
682.00

Total Vendor Amount

102.71
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 102.71

Payable Amount
102.71

Discount Amount
0.00

Total Vendor Amount

650.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 650.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 650.00
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Payment Register
Vendor Number Vendor Name
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PUBLISHING CORP
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER

P.0.BOX 6292
CAROL STREAM, litinois 60197-6292
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 1000732986 ONLINE/SOFTWARE SUBCRIBTION

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER
P.0. BOX 6292
CAROL STREAM, lllinois 60197-6292
Pavable Number Description
ACCT # 1004742988 ONLINE/SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION
Check THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER

P.0. BOX 6292
CAROL STREAM, lllinois 60197-6292
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 1000732986 LIBRARY PLAN CHARGES

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE DATA SOLUTIONS, !
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0. BOX 209047

DALLAS, Texas 75320-9047
Pavable Number Description

ACCT ID: 234599 6/01 - 30/2022

Check P.O. BOX 209047
DALLAS, Texas 75320-9047
Pavable Number Description

ACCT # 245302 BILLING PERIOD: 6/2022

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check P.0O. BOX 203556
DALLAS, Texas 75320-3556
Pavable Number Description
ODYSSEY/TYLER JURY FEES

CUST # 47804 IURY SUMMONS DIRECT
ACCT # 47804 JURY MESSAGES
VETRASPEC STATE SOLUTION RENEWAL 9/15/22 - 9/14/23

Vendor Number Vendor Name
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
Payment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check PO BOX 650481
DALLAS, Texas 75265-0481
Pavable Number Description
Cust # 222727
Cust # 222727
Vendor Number Vendor Name
WORK QUEST, F/K/A TIBH INDUSTRIES, INC
rayment Type Payment Number Remittance Address
Check 1011 E.S3RD 1/2 STREET
AUSTIN, Texas 78751-
Pavable Number Description
Acct # 480
Cust # SSCALDWO1

Payable Date
07/04/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022

Payable Date
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
11/30/2021
07/12/2022

Payable Date
07/01/2022
07/08/2022

Payable Date
05/31/2022
06/23/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.0.'S

Payment Date
07/20/2022

Discount Amount
0.00

07/20/2022

Discount Amount
0.00

07/20/2022

Discount Amount
0.00

Payment Date
07/20/2022

Discount Amount
0.00

07/20/2022

Discount Amount
0.00

Payment Date
07/20/2022

Discount Amount
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment Date
07/20/2022

Discount Amount

0.00
0.00

Payment Date

07/ 022
Discount Amount
0.00
0.00

Total Vendor Amount
700.64
Payment Amount
228.00

Payable Amount
228.00

376.00

Payable Amount
376.00

96.64

Payable Amount

96.64

Total V r Amount

305.00
Payment Amount
75.00

Payable Amount
75.00

230.00

Payable Amount
230.00

Total Vendor Amount
200,249.00
Payment Amount
200,249.00

Payable Amount
192,565.00
6,035.00
1,200.00

449.00

Total Vendor Amount
133.56
Payment Amount
133.56

Payable Amount
66.78
66.78

Total Vendor Amount
72.00
Payment Amount

Payable Amount
36.00
36.00
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XEROX CORPORATION

Description
5/30-6/29 010-0063777-002

Payment Register
Vandor Number Vendor Name
nt Type Payment Number
Check
Pavable Number
Vendor Number Vendor Name

XL PARTS, LLC
rayment Type Payment Number

Check

Pavahle Number

Description

CUST # 490093 SQUARE AIR FILTER
CUST # 490093 SQUARE AIR FILTER

CUST # 490093 V-BELT - XL

Vendor Number Vendor Name
ZA AND ASSOCIATES
rayment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description

STATE V. BRYAN HAYNES

T2U202 9 06 4o AM

Remittance Address
P.0. BOX 202882
DALLAS, Texas 75320-2882

Remittance Address

PO BOX 736201
DALLAS, Texas 75373-6201

Remittance Address

14800 SAN PEDRO AVE., # 110
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78232-

Payable Date
06/10/2022

Payable Date
06/29/2022
06/29/2022
06/30/2022

Payable Date
07/06/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

Due Date

07/26/2022
07/26/2022
07/26/2022

Due Date
07/26/2022

APPKT09038 - 7/26/2022 AP/P.O.'S

Total Vendor Amount

5,418.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 5,418.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 5,418.00
Total Vendor Amount
308.27
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 308.27

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00 273.93
0.00 14.90
0.00 19.44

Total Vendor Amount

3,150.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
07/20/2022 3,150.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,150.00
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2. Ratify re-occurring County Payments:
A. $353,250.97 Payroll (7/03/2022 —
7/16/2022)



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads — Hand deliver or scan & email to

anc . Deadline is 5:00 pm
I uesaay perore tne kegular meetings, nowever, piease suomit tnis completed  form ASAP.
“‘Anything missing will cause the Agenda item to be heid over to the next Regular meeting,”
according to our Rules & Procedures.

AGENDA DATE:

Type of Agenda Item
Consent |:| Discussion/Action |:| Executive Session |:| Workshop

What will be discuésed? What is the proposed motion?

1. Costs:
|:| Actual Cost or |:| Estimated Cost $

Is this cost included in the County Budget?

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed?

2 Agenda Speakers:

kl—n-vTA DAanranan $irm TitlA

(1 - -
(2!

)

3. Backup Materials: I_‘ None M To Be Distributed 2\ _total # of backup pages
(including this page)

4 7/20/21

Signature of Court Member Date

Exhibit A (amended on 4.22.19)































































B. $106,066.64 Payroll Tax (7/03/2022 —
7/16/2022)









3. To approve June 2022 Tax Collection
Report for the Caldwell County Appraisal
District.






VALDWeLL COUNTY “OMMISSIONERS

Tax Collection Report

JUNE 2022
wune " Pirwr munths | YIL .JTAL | PRIOR YEAR |
2021 '1ax Lonection $134,111.18 | $21.157.677.33 521,291,788.51 $19,483,749.25
2020 & Prior Collection $80979.54 | vioo,o 10.60 §81 1,790.14 5817,053.13
i"'-'f\*a| Tav Callection 2218 N9 521 ,888,487 a2 5 ,.... 578.65 $20,300,802.38
no igures inciuue penanes anu inwrest vuncuied
2021 Original Levy $22,275,742.10
June 30, 2022 Percent of 2021 Tax Collected 95.23%
June 30, 2021 Percent of 2020 Tax Collected 95.25%
June 30, 2020 Percent of 2019 Tax Collected 93.95%

Ct ctions made to Current Tax Roll

Corrections made to Delinquent Tax Roll

NOTE:

($2,594.99)

$53.80

June 30, 2022 - Balance of Delinquent Tax
June 30, 2021 - Balance of Delinquent Tax

June 30, 2020 - Balance of Delinquent Tax

$1,951,254.14
$1,767,946.63

$1,632,072.40

ildwell County Appraisal District has collected and disbursed Attorney Fees in the amount of

$10,608.09

Submitted by:

Mowna megww

Shanna Ramzinski
Chief Appraiser

Caldwell County Appraisal District



CALDWELL COUN: Y

Balance Sheet

JUNE 2022
DEPOSITS
Date Amount
M&O 1&S CHECK #

(1) 9-Jun-22 $37,018.71 $2,236.19 EFT
(2) 15-Jun-22 $19,903.47 $1,249.66 EFT
(3) 23-Jun-22 $38,658.25 $2,305.16 EFT
(4) 30-Jun- $70,306.10 $5,015.67 EFT
(5) 6-Jul-22 $36,232.11 $2,165.40 EFT
(6) $0.00 $0.00
(7) $0.00 $0.00
(8) $0.00 $0.00
9) $0.00 $0.00
(10) $0.00 $0.00
(11) $0.00 $0.00
(12) $0.00 $0.00
(13) $0.00 $0.00
(14) $0.00 $0.00
(15) $0.00 $0.00
(16) $0.00 $0.00
(17) $0.00 $0.00
(18) $0.00 $0.00
(19) $0.00 $0.00
(20) $0.00 $0.00
(21) $0.00 $0.00
(22) $0.00 $0.00
(23) $0.00 $0.00
(24) $0.00 $0.00
(25) $0.00 $0.00

Subtotals PLUL, ) 10,09 vi1c,2:£.08

TOTAL ALL DEPOSITS $215,090.7 ¢
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4. To approve the Bond for Darlene Morris,
Deputy County Treasurer.



Caldwell County Agenda Item Reques't Form

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads — Hand deliver or scan & email to

anc 2adline  5:00 pm
Fuvouay muivie wie egwiae oudtiNgs, nowever, piease subpmit tnis completed  form 4 AP.
“Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next Regular meeting,”
according to our Rules & Procedures.

AGENDA DATE:

Type of Agenda item

I:l Cons~~* I:l Dic~gricn/* ~*on I:l Executive Sess~~ I:l Workshop

D Public Hearing
What will be discussed? What is the proposed motion?

1. Costs:
D Actual Cost or |_‘ Estimated Cost §
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5. To approve the Bond for Al Dos Santos,
Veterans Services Officer.









DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS:

6. Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban.
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Hector Rangel,
Backup: 3; Cost: None.







CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS
DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER
PROHIBITION OFOUTDOOR BURNING

WHEREAS, Section §418. 108 of the Local Government Code provides that the County Judge
can declare a slate of Local Disaster within the county) and order, may prohibit outdoor burning
in the unincorporated area of the county when he finds that circumstances present in all or part

of the unincorporated area of the county create a public safety hazard that would be exacerbated

by outdoor burning and,

WHEREAS, the County Judge does find that circumstances present in all of the unincorporated
area of the county create a public safety hazard that could be exacerbated by outdoor burning;

BE IT THEREFORE ORDERED, that the following emergency regulations are hereby
established for all unincorporated areas of Caldwell County, Texas that are not subject to public
ownership or stewardship for the duration of the above mentioned declaration:

[. Action Prohibited:

(a)

(b)

A person violates this order if he/she burns a combustible material outside
of an enclosure, which serves to contain all flame and/or sparks, or orders
such burning by others.

A person violates this order if he /she engages in any activity outdoors
which could allow flames or sparks that could result in a fire, unless done
in an enclosure designed to protect the spread of fire, or orders such
activities by others.

2. Enforcement:

(a)

(b)

(c)

Upon notification of suspected outdoor burning the tire department assigned
shall respond to the scene and take immediate measures to contain or
extinguish the fire.

If requested by a fire official, a duly commissioned peace officer, when
available, shall be notified and sent to the scene to investigate the nature of
the fire.

If, in the opinion of the officer investigating and the fire official, the goal of
this order can be obtained by informi  the responsible party about the
prohibitions established by this order the otficer may at his discretion notify
the party about the provisions of this order and request compliance with it, or
issue a citation for: Yiolation of Bum Ban Order.

Therefore it is in accordance with Local Government Code 352.08 I, a
violation of this order is a class C Misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to
exceed $500.00.



3. This Order does not prohibit prescribed fire(s) conducted in compliance with guidelines
set forth by federal orstate natural resource agencies and conducted by a presct :d
burn manager certified under Section 153.048 Natural Resources Code, and meets
the standards of Section 153.047, Natural Resources Code, burned under a burn plan
approved by such agencies, or outdoor burning activities related to public health and
safety that arc authorized by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality for:

(a) Firefighter training
(b) Public utility, natural gas pipeline or mining operations
(c) Planting or harvesting of agricultural crops

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that an exemption be hereby granted fora bona fide commercial
land clearing business, allowing said business to burn as long as all other provisions of the Order
and applicable laws and ordinances are adhered to as set forth herein, and contact is made and the
burning approved by the Caldwell County Emergency Management Coordinator at 1403
Blackjack St. Lockhart, TX at phone Number 512-398-1822, and receiving permission, prior to
any outdoor burning.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that an exemption be hereby granted to those businesses where
welding is an essential function of the business, allowing welding operations to proceed as long
as the area of welding operations has been cleared of vegetation for a distance of no less than ten
( 10 ) feet in all directions, that there be a second capable person acting as a fire spotter with a
sufficient water source available to extinguish fires which may be ignited from stray sparks, and
only when all other provisions of the Order and applicable laws and ordinances are adhered to as
set forth herein.

BE IT ALSO ORDERED, that the purpose of this order is the mitigation of the hazard posed by
wildfire during the term of the dry, weather by curtailing outdoor burning; which purpose is to be
taken into account in any enforcement action based upon this order.

This order will remain in effect for a period of 14 days. and shall expire at the end of said period.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I AFFIX MY SIGNATURE this, the 26™ day of July 2022.

Hoppy Haden, County Judge

ATTEST:

Teresa Rodriguez
County Clerk



7. Discussion/Action to consider Budget
Amendment #83 to transfer money from
Caldwell County Jail 001-4310-4851 Vehicle
Leases to 001-4310-4260 Transportation for
the increase of fuel expenses. Speaker:
Judge Haden/ Danie Teltow; Backup: 3;
Cost: $2,500.00









From:

To:

Cc:

Sut t ransrer

Date: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 3:16:44 PM

Could we transfer 2,500.00 from 001-4310-4851 into 001-4310-4260 for fuel costs.

Thank you

jcs



8. Discussion/Action to consider Budget
Amendment #84 to transfer money from
Building Maintenance 001-6520-3130
Operating Supplies to 001-6520-4510 Repairs
and Maintenance for payment to Texas Star
Fire Alarm Invoice. Speaker: Judge Haden/
Danie Teltow; Backup: 6; Cost: $3,000.00















Budget Adjustment Register Packet: GLPKT26656 - 07 _ 1.2022 Texas Star Fire Alarm Invoice

Budget Code Summary

Budget Budget Description Account Account Description Before Adjustment After
Adopted Budget Adopted Budget OPERATING SUPPLIES 23,957.04 -3,000.00 957

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE o 35543.00 3,000.00 38,543.00

Adopted Budget Total: 59,500.04 0.00 59,500.04

Grand Total: 59,500.08 0.00 59,500.04

7:13/2022 2 56702 P Page 2 of 3




Budget Adjustment Register

Fund

Budget Code:Adopted Budget - Adopted Budget Fiscal: 2021-2022

001
Budget Code Adopted Budget Total:

Grand Total:

TL2A2022 0 56 20

Packet: GLPKT26656 - 07.26.2022 Texas Star Fire Alarm invoice

Before Adjustment After
59,500.04 0.00 59,500.04
59,500.04 0.00 59,500.04
59,500.04 0.00 59,500.04

Fund Summary

Page 3 of 3



9. Discussion/Action to consider the approval
of payment in the amount of $5,700.00 to
Texas Star Fire Alarm Systems, LLC for
Annual Inspections. Speaker: Judge Haden/
Carolyn Caro; Backup: 7; Cost: $5,700.00






10. Discussion/Action to consider Budget
Amendment #85 to transfer money from Unit
Road 002-1103-3135 Operating Supplies to
002-1103-3190 Tires for additional funding in
Increase of tire expenses. Speaker: Judge
Haden/ Danie Teltow; Backup: 5; Cost:
$2,638.00












Budget Adjustment Register

Budget
Ado Buc

TS 2012 73

Buc Jescription

Adopted Budget

Account

Packet: GLPKT26767 - 07.26.2022 Unit Road Tire B.A.

[ nt Description

OPERATING SUPPLIES
TIRES

Adopted Budget Total:

Grand Total:

Budget Code Summary

Adj nt After

50,000.00 -2,500.00 47,500.00
15,000.00 2,500.00 17,500.00
65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00
65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00







11. Discussion/Action to consider Budget
Amendment #86 to transfer money from
Constable Pct. 1 001-4321-2020 Group
Medical to 001-6510-4860 Contingency to
refund $2,000.00 back for tough book mounts.
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Danie Teltow;
Backup: 4; Cost: $2,000.00















12. Discussion/Action to consider the approval
of REQ01783 in the amount of $96,098.54 for
WJC Construction Services, LLC for
Application Payment #1 CDBG-DR Witter Rd.
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Carolyn Caro;
Backup: 3; Cost: $96,098.54












13. Discussion/Action to consider the approval
of payment in the amount of $96,098.54 to
WJC Construction Services, LLC for
Application Payment #1 CDBG-DR Witter Rd.
Speaker: Judge Haden/ Carolyn Caro;
Backup: 3; Cost: $96,098.54












14. Discussion/Action to approve Resolution
38-2022, authorizing the County Judge to
negotiate and execute conveyance of a 10-
foot wide public utility easement to Access
Health Urgent Care in Lockhart. Speaker:
Judge Haden; Backup: 3; Cost: TBD



Caldwell County Agenda Item Request Form

To: All Elected Officials and Department Heads — Hand deliver or scan & em:i to
anc Deadiine is 5:00 pm
) ) tings, nowever, piease suomit tnis completed  form ASAP.
“Anything missing will cause the Agenda Item to be held over to the next Regular meeting,”
according to our Rules & Procedures.

AGENDA DATE:

Type of Agenda Item

D Consent Discussion/Action D Executive Session D Workshop

D Public Hearing
What will be discussed? What is the propgged motion?

1. Costs:
D Actual Cost or D Estimated Cost ¢

Is this cost included in the County Budget?

Is a Budget Amendment being proposed?

2. Agenda Speakers:
Name Representing Title

(2)_ _ _

3. Backup Materials:  |_| Nor D ToE Distribu | total # of backup pa¢
(including this page)

4 112012022

Signature of Court Member Date

Exhibit A (amended on 4.22.19)



RESOLUTION 38-2022
RESOLUTION OF CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
RESOLUTION GRANTING EASEMENT

WHEREAS, Caldwell County is a political subdivision of the State of Texas;
WHEREAS, Access Health Urgent Care, is an urgent care provider that offers health and medical services;

WHEREAS, Access Health Urgent Care is opening an urgent care clinic at 1701 S. Colorado Street,
Lockhart, Texas, but does not have access to the local sewage system;

WHEREAS, Access Health Urgent Care has requested a 10-foot easement across County property to access
the local sewage system;

WHEREAS, Access Health Urgent Care property abuts County property on which the easement is sought;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 272.001(b) of the Texas Local Government Code, Caldwell County may
convey interests in real property, including narrow strips of land, to abutting property owners.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COURT THAT:

(1) The Commissioners Court authorizes the County Judge to negotiate and execute the
conveyance of a 10-foot public utility easement—as described in Exhibit |—to Access Health
Urgent Care.

ORDERED this the day of .20

Hoppy Haden
Caldwell County Judge

B.J. Westmoreland Barbara Shelton
Commissioner, Precinct | Commissioner, Precinct 2
Ed Theriot Joe Ivan Roland
Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4
ATTEST:

Teresa Rodriguez
Caldwell ( y C
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bears North 87°23°24" East, a distance of 376.74 feet;
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southesst corner of said 20.673 acre tract bears South 02°20°02" East. a distance of 705.32 feet:

THENCE North 02°20°02” West, along the common ling of said 20.673 acre tract and said 5.8497 acre tract, a distance of 11.45 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING contaurung 0.047 acres more or Jess, and as shown hereon.
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15. Discussion/Action to approve Resolution
39-2022, modifying, in part, the Court’s July
12, 2022, consent order from approving the
Caldwell County appraisal District’'s Adopted
2023 Appraisal District Budget to disapproving
said Budget. Speaker: Judge Haden;
Backup: 8; Cost: None
























16. Discussion/Action to approve the
ratification of a consulting agreement between
LocalLinux DBA Blue Layer and Caldwell
County for IT Services. Speaker: Judge
Haden; Backup: 1; Cost: TBD






17. Discussion only to provide direction
regarding a citizen’s request that the county
Improve a portion of Packard Drive and Front
Street (an unopened road) in Dale. Speaker:
Commissioner Roland/ Joe Caldera;
Backup: 8; Cost: TBD



























18. Discussion/Action to approve a
development agreement between PHAU-
Lockhart 450, LLC and Caldwell County for
the Juniper Springs Subdivision located at TX-
142 and Borchert Loop. Speaker:
Commissioner Westmoreland; Nick
Mclintyre; Backup: 13; Cost: TBD






DEVELOPMENT AGRL.. MENT

This Development Agreement (the “Agreement”) is by and between Caldwell County, a political
subdivision of the state of Texas (“County”), and PHAU-Lockhart 450, LLC (hereinafter “PHAU”), a
Texas Limited Liability Company (“Declarant”). The effective date of this Agreement shall be the = that
it is executed by the Caldwell County Judge.

WHEREAS, Declarant has acquired 484.65 acres of real property, which is more particularly
described in Exhibit A-1, Exhibit A-2, and Exhibit A-3 attached hereto (the “Property”); and

WHEREAS, Declarant desires to subdivide and develop the property as gener y depicted on
Exhibit B, attached hereto (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, the County and Declarant desire to design, engineer and construct the Project
pursuant to the terms and conditions stated herein; and

WHEREAS, This Agreement delineates the conditions for the Project under which variances to
the technical requirements of the Caldwell County Development Ordinance will be granted in exchange for
a mutually agreeable alternate standard which meets the intent of the Ordinance and is in the interest of
both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual agreements set forth
herein, the County and Declarant agree as follows:

1. General Terms and Conditions

a. The “Project” is defined as the subdivision and development of the Property, together with
all related construction, drainage, detention and other improvements to be constructed or
implemented on the Property.

b. Declarant desires to subdivide and develop a portion of the Property as depicted on Exhibit
B, attached hereto and incorporated by reference, to be known as Juniper Springs, consisting of
approximately 1,408 lots.

c. The benefit to the Parties set forth in this Agreement which exceed the minimum
requirements of State law and Caldwell County Development Ordinance are good and valuable
consideration for this Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both Parties.

2. Declarant Obligations

a. Declarant will implement, at a minimum, Deed Restrictions and/or Restrictive
Covenants that encumber each lot, tract or parcel, to include the following terms and
conditions:

b. All construction within the Project will consist of site-built structures, specifically
excluding mobile homes, manufactured homes, and recreational vehicles.



c. The deed restrictions shall include the following Dark Sky provision:

“Any light fixture used for exterior illumination must be fully shielded, pointed
downward and placed in 2 manner so that the light source is not directly visible from any
other properties or public roadways. In order to reduce glare and light trespass into
neighboring lands and to reduce negative impacts to wildlife, exterior illumination shall be
restricted to light sources with a Correlated Color Temperature of 2,700K or less. As used
herein, “Fully Shielded” means no direct uplight (i.e., no light emitted above the horizontal
plane running through the lowest point on the fixture where light is emitted). The use of
streetlights should be held to a minimum. The use of reflective surfaces should always be
considered as an alternative to streetlights.”

d. Approximately 130 acres of open space shall be provided within the Project Limits.

f. Any and all open space, sidewalks, street lighting, storm sewers, and detention
facilities constructed by Declarant shall be dedicated and maintained by Home Owners or
Property Owners Association established for the purpose of owning and managing the
common land or amenities and whose documents have been accepted and/or approved by the
County.

h. The Residential designation shown on the Concept Plan shall allow for lot widths
ranging from forty feet (40°) to sixty feet (60°) in width. There shall be a minimum of twenty
percent of fifty foot (50°) wide lots and ten percent of sixty foot (60°) wide lots.

i. All single-family detached homes shall contain a minimum of a 2-car garage.

- All single-family detached driveways shall be a minimum of twenty feet (20°) in depth
as measured from the right-of-way and sixteen feet (16’) in width.

k. All single-family attached or multi-family homes shall provide a minimum of 1
parking space per bedroom up to two bedrooms with an additional %; parking space per
additional bedroom.

L The Parties shall execute a license agreement, in substantially the same the form
provided on Exhibit D, attached hereto, to maintain all non-standard improvements within
the rights-of-way.

m. Residential structures shall have a minimum 30-foot building setback from
hydrocarbon-carrying pipeline easements.

n. Developer shall reimburse County for costs incurred in the County Engineer’s review
of this Development Agreement, up to $4,500, within forty-five (45) days of receiving notice
of such cost.

o. Declarant and County agree that subsequent development of the Project, if in phases,
shall comply with all Caldwell County rules r ilating subdivision of real property,
development, and construction, subject to paragraph 3 below.

3. County Obligations

County agrees to permit development and construction of the Project in accordance with the
proposed variances and on the terms contained within Exhibit C, attached hereto. Any other proposed



or requested waiver or variance from the County’s standards or technical requirements shall be subject to
the administration and procedures of the Caldwell County Development Ordinance.

4. Actions Performable. The County and the Declarant agree that all actions to be performed under
this Agreement are performable in Caldwell County, Texas.

5. Default. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, no Party shall be deemed to be in default
hereunder until the passage of ninety (90) calendar days after receipt by such party of notice of default from
the other party. Upon the passage of ninety (90) calendar days without cure of the default, such party shall
be deemed to have defaulted for purposes of this Agreement

6. Governing Law. The County and Declarant agree that this Agreement has been made under the
laws of the State of Texas in effect on this date, and that any interpretation of this Agreement at a future
date shall be made under the laws of the State of Texas.

7. Changes in writing. Any changes or additions or alterations to this Development Agreement must
be agreed to in writing with signatures of both parties.

8. Severability. If a provision hereof shall be finally declared void or illegal by any court or
administrative agency having jurisdiction, the entire Agreement shall not be void, but the remaining
provisions shall continue in effect as nearly as possible in accordance with the original intent of the parties.

9. Complete Agreement. This Agreement represents a complete agreement of the parties and
supersedes all prior written and oral matters related to this Agreement. Any amendment to this Agreement
must be in writing and signed by all parties.

10. Exhibits. All exhibits attached to this Agreement are incorporated by reference and expressly made
part of this Agreement as if copied verbatim.

11. Notice. All notices, requests or other communications required or permitted by this Agreement
shall be in writing and shall be sent by (i) email transmission, to the party to whom notice is given at the
email address for such party set forth below, (ii) by overnight courier or hand delivery, or (iii) certified
mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested, and addressed to the parties at the following addresses:

To County: Caldwell County Judge
110 S. Main St., Rm. 101
Lockhart, TX 78644

With copy to:

Caldwell County Director of Sanitation
1700 FM 2720

Lockhart, Texas 78644

To Declarant: PHAU-Lockhart 450, LL.C
Attn: Nick MclIntyre
1921 TX-46,
New Braunfels, TX 78132



With copy to:
Perry Homes
Attn: Brad Todes

9000 Gulf Fwy,
Houston, TX 77017

12. Force Majeure. Declarant and the County agree that the obligations of each party shall be subject
to force majeure events such as natural calamity, fire, pandemic or strike.

13. Assignment. This Agreement may not be assigned by the Declarant without the written consent of
the Caldwell County Commissioners Court, not to be unreasonably withheld.

14. Signature Warranty Clause. The signatories to this Agreement represent and warrant that they
have the authority to execute this Agreement on behaif of the County and Declarant, respectively.

15. Multiple Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, all of which
taken together shall constitute one single agreement between the parties.

16. Agreement Binds Successors and Runs with the Land. This Agreement shall bind and inure to
the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns. The terms of this Agreement shall constitute
covenants running with the land comprising the Property and shall be binding on and benefit 2 Owners.
After the Effective Date hereof, this Agreement, at the County's cost, shall be recorded in the Official Public
Records of Caldwell County, Texas.

IN WITNESS THEREQF, the parties have executed this agreement on the _ _day of
,2022.

COUNTY:

Hoppy Haden
Caldwell County Judge

The State of Texas,
County of Caldwell,

Before me on this day personally appeared Hoppy Haden, known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this ~__ day of _ ,A.D., 20 .

Name-
Notary rubpiic

DECLARANT:




~J _ -
Titie:

The State of Texas,

County of Caldwell,
Before me . _on this day personally appeared ,
proved to me tnrough to be the person whose name is subscribed to

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of ,AD. 20 .

Name-
Notary Public
















~ thibit A-3

Kimley-Horr 1| Associates, Inc.
TBPL._ . 'm No. 10193973

601 NW ~ op 410, Suite 0
San Antonio, . uxas 78216

A METES AND BOUNDS
DESCRIPTION OF A
32.486 ACRE TRACT OF LAND

BEING a 32.486 acre (1,415,074 square feet) tract of land situated in the W. House Survey, Abstract 15,
Caldwell County, Texas; and being a portion of that certain 59.289 acre tract described in instrument to
Jakovich Interest LLC., recorded in Document No. 2022-000879 of the Official Public Records of Caldwell
County, and being more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at a 2-inch metal post found on the northeasterly right of way line of County Road 108
(Borcher loop) (width varies), marking the northwest corner of said 59.289 acre tract, and the south
corner of that certain 316.436 acre tract described in instrument to Phau-Lockhart 450 LLC., recorded in
Document No. 2021-005590 of the Official Public Records of Caldwell County;

THENCE, along the southeasterly line of said 316.856 acre tract, same being the northwesterly line of
said 59.289 acre fract the following two (2) courses and distances:

1. North 58°54'24" East, 1956.90 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with cap stamped “KHA" set for the
POINT OF BEGINNING of herein described tract;

2. North 58°54'24" East, 2240.20 feet to a 3/4-inch iron pipe with a cotton spindle found marking the
northeast corner of said 59.289 acre tract and the west corner of that certain 45.489 acre tract
described in instrument to Kyle R. and Rudolph E. Schroeder, recorded in Document No. 2016-
000084 of the Official Public Records of Caldwell County;

THENCE, South 31°48'12" East, 633.97 feet along the common line of said 59.289 acre tracts and said
45,489 acre tract to a metal fence post found on the northwesterly line of that certain 46.401 acre tract
described in the partition deed to Rudolph E. Schroeder recorded in Document No. 2015-005802 of the
Official Public Records of Caldwell County, and marking the east corner of said 59.289 acre tract and the
south corner of said 45.489 acre tract;

THENCE, South 59°04'39" West, passing at 210.21 feet a 1/2-inch iron rod with cap stamped “HICKLE”
found marking the west corner of said 46.401 acre tract, passing at 1108.03 feet a 1/2-inch iron rod with
cap stamped “HICKLE" found marking the west corner of that certain 40.00 acre tract described in the
partition deed to Timothy R. Schroeder recorded in Document No. 2015-005801 of the Official Public
Records of Caldwell County, for a total distance of 2248.07 feet to a metal fence post found marking a
northwest corner of that certain 23.849 acre tract described in instrument to Kevin Dwane Schnautz
recorded in Document No. 2015-005803 of the Official Public Records of Caldwell County;

THENCE, North 31°05'36" West, 627.22 feet crossing said 59.289 acre tract to the POINT OF
BEGINNING 1d containing 32.486 acres of land in Caldwell County, Texas. The basis of bearing for this
description is the Texas State Plane Coordinate System, South Central Zone (FIPS 4204) (NAD'83), as
determined by the Global Positioning System (GPS). All distances shown hereon are on the Surface. To
convert Surface distances to Grid apply the Surface to Grid Scale Factor of 0.9998858382. The unit of
linear measurement is U.S. Survey Feet. This description was generated on 6/3/2022 at 10:11 AM, based
on geometry in the drawing file K\SNA_Survey\PERRY HOMES CL_\R FORK RANCH\068725500-
CLEAR FORK RANCH\Dwg\BASE CLEAR FORK RANCH.dwg.

JAKOVICH — 32.486 acres
Job No. 069294700 — June 03, 2022 - Page 1 of 1









19. Discussion/Action to consider the
cancellation of The Estates at Hartland Ranch
subdivision located off Borchert Loop (CR
108). Speaker: Commissioner
Westmoreland/ Kasi Miles; Backup: 5;
Cost: None






® mul;l‘t ROAD

April 6, 2022

Kasi L. Miles

Director of Sanitation
1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, TX 78644
Wastewater Director
Caldwell County

Dear Ms. Miles:
Ranch Road Hartland LLC is requesting to cancel the existing sub Ision and corresponding
Final Plat referenced as “The Estates at Hartland Ranch” — see the attached Final Plat for

reference.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
Scott Miller
Ranch Road Hartland LLC
STATE OF TEXAS ]
]
COUNTY OF CALOWELL §
don
is| rument was acknowledgec 1 no2 (Q ‘of April, 2022, by Scott
Miller, Manager of Ranch Road Hartland LLC, : nited bility pany, on behalf of said
lim lliat ty company.
v

(Seal and Expiration)

( : of Te

miibda. 1 AUREN HUGHES
) Public, Stete of Texas
n. Expires 11-16-2023
tary 10 126326368
——

Scar d with CamScanner












20. Discussion/Action to consider the approval
of an Order authorizing the filing of a Final Plat
(Short Form Procedure) for Fox Tail Estates
located on Fox Lane. Speaker:
Commissioner Westmoreland/ Kasi Miles;
Backup: 16; Cost: None






p——-1
' 7401B Highway 71 West, Suite 160

Austin, TX 78735
Office: 512.583.2600

D o U c E T Fax: 800.587.2817

Doucetengineers.com

July 15, 2022

Kasi Miles

Caldwell County

1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, Texas 78644

Re: Fox Tail Estates- Short Form Plat
Project No. 1911-244-01

Dear Ms. Miles,

Doucet has completed our review of the short form plat application for Fox Tail Estates, a 4-lot subdivision of a +/-
12.53 acres located 812 Fox Lane Lockhart, Tx 78644. The subdivision will be served by OSSF and Individual Wells.

The plat appears to be in general conformance with the rules and regulations of Caldwell County. Therefore, we
recommend placing the plat on the Commissioners Court agenda for consideration.

It is our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project.

Tracy A. Bratton, P.E.
Division Manager, Land Development

TBPE Firm # 3937
State of Texas Surveying Firm Certification # 10105800

COMMITMENT YOU EXPECT.
EXPERIENCE YOU NEED.
PEOPLE YOU TRUST.
C:\pw_working\tracy.bratton\d0143277\Draft_1911-244-01 Fox Tail Estates Short Form Plat.docx
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FOX TAIL ESTATES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING a 12.534 acre tract out of and being a part of the Lewis D Sowell Survey, A=272, in Caldwell County,
Texas, and being a part all of that certain 118.398 acre tract described in deed from Arthur M. Crisler and
Patricia L. Crisler, to CCJ Land & Cattle, LLC., dated February 17, 2022, recorded in Document No. 2022-001453

Caldwell County Official Public Records. Herein described tract or parcel of land being more particularly described
by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING FOR REFERENCE at a 5/8 inch iron rod set, near a fence corner post, at the intersection of the
south line of the Sowell Survey and the north line of the William G. Norment Survey, A—225, with the west line
of Fox Lane, the northeast corner of that certain 102.700 acre tract described in a deed to Malinda Pearl Tyson

Recorded in Document No. 2006—00345, Caldwell County Official Public Records for the southeast corner of the
118.151 acre tract and this tract.

THENCE with the west line of Fox Lane, N 07 deg. 47 min. 48 sec. W, 90.46 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod set
for the POINT OF BEGINNING, the southeast corner of this tract.

THENCE entering the 118.398 acre tract S 87 deg. 57 min. 40 sec. W, 977.52 feet to a 5/8 inch iron set for
the southwest corner of this tract.

THENCE N 02 deg. 02 min. 20 sec. W, 558.01 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod set for the northwest corner of this
tract.

THENCE N 85 deg. 45 min. 39 sec. E, 918.37 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod set in the west line of Fox Lane, for
the northeast corner of this tract.

THENCE with the west line of Fox Lane, S 07 deg. 47 min. 48 sec. E, 596.27 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING
containing 12.534 acres of land.
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SURVEYORS NOTES;

1.ACCORDING TO F.EMM.A. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 48055C02075E, DATED JUNE 19,

2012, THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES WITHIN ZONE X "OTHER AREAS", BEING DEFINED AS "AREAS DETERMINED
TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN.

2. THIS SUBDMISION IS LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE LOCKHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT.
3. THIS SUBDIVISION IS LOCATED WITHIN CALDWELL COUNTY PRECINCT #1.

4. THIS SUBDIMVISION IS SERVICED BY MCMAHAN VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT.

5. THE PARCEL SHOWN DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE ETJ OF ANY MUNICIPALITY.

6. THE COUNTY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF PARKS, OPEN SPACE, OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS UNLESS
OTHERWISE AGREED TO BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT.

7. IN ORDER TO PROMOTE SAFE USE OF ROADWAYS AND PRESERVE THE CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC ROADWAYS, NO
DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTED ON ANY LOT WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION ~ SHALL BE PERMITTED ACCESS ONTO A PUBLICLY
DEDICATED ROADWAY UNLESS A DRIVEWAY PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES.

8. NO LOT IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE OCCUPIED UNTIL CONNECTED TO A MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM OR AN APPROVED ONSITE WATER WELL. IF WATER IS TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE WATER WELLS, A COPY
OF THE WATER AVAILABILITY STUDY SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TCEQ GUIDELINES.

9. NO LOT SHALL BE OCCUPIED UNTIL SUCH PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM HAS BEEN INSTALLED,
INSPECTED AND PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF

STATE HEALTH SERVICES AND/OR THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, AND THE APPROPRIATE LOCAL
AUTHORITY.

10. UTILITIES PROVIDED BY:
ELECTRICITY:  BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC COOP., INC.
WATER: AQUA: WATER WELL

11. RECORD OWNERS OF LAND:
CCJ LAND & CATITLE, LLC

12. SURVEYOR:

MICHAEL D. OLSON, R.P.L.S. #5386
711 WATER STREET

BASTROP TX 78602

512.321.5476

CALDWELL COUNTY ON-SITE WASTEWATER PROGRAM NOTES

1. NO STRUCTURES IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE OCCUPIED UNTIL CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC SEWER SYSTEM OR A
PRIVATE ON—SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPROVED BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY ON-SITE WASTE WATER PROGRAM.

2. NO STRUCTURE IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BR OCCUPIED UNTIL CONNECTED TO A POTABLE WATER SUPPLY.

3. NO ON-SITE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM MAY ME INSTALLED WITHIN 100 FEET OF A PRIVATE WATER WELL NOR
AN ON-SITE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM BE INSTALLED WITHIN A 150 FEET OF A PUBLIC WATER WELL.

4. NO CONSTRUCTION MAY BEGIN ON ANY LOT IN THIS SUBDIVISION UNTIL THE PLANS FOR THE PRIVATE ON-SITE

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM ARE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY ON-SITE WASTEWATER
PROGRAM.

5. THESE RESTRICTIONS ARE ENFORCEABLE BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY ON-SITE WASTEWATER PROGRAM AND OR LOT
OWNER.

KASI MILES
DIRECTOR OF SANITATION

STATE OF TEXAS 3
COUNTY OF BASTROP §

[, MICHAEL D. OLSON, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | PREPARED THIS PLAT FROM AN ACTUAL AND ACCURATE
ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY OF THE LAND, AND THAT THE CORNER MONUMENTS SHOWN WERE PROPERLY PLACED,

UNDER MY PERSONAL SUPERVISION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF BASTROP COUNTY
TEXAS.

MICHAEL D. OLSON

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
REG. NO. 5386

711 WATER STREET

BASTROP, TEXAS 78602

512-321-5476

STATE OF TEXAS }f
COUNTY OF CALDWELL }§

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT CCJ LAND & CATTLE, LLC, OWNER OF 118.398 ACRES IN THE SAMUEL SHUPE SURVEY, A-272 AND LEWIS D.

SOWELL SURVEY, A-266, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT #2022-001453 CALDWELL COUNTY OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS,
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY SUBDIVIDE A 12.534 ACRE PORTION OF SAID TRACT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PLAT SHOWN HEREON, SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS OR RESTRICTIONS HERETOFORE GRANTED, TO BE KNOW AS:

FOX TAIL ESTATES

AND DO HEREBY DEDICATE TO THE PUBLIC THE USE OF THE STREETS AND EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON.

WITNESS MY HAND THIS THE ____ DAY OF 202__

CHANDLER INGRAM for
CCJ LAND & CATILE, LLC
145 AXIS TRAIL

BASTROP, TEXAS 78602

STATE OF TEXAS }§
COUNTY OF 4

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED CHANDLER INGRAM, KNOWN TO ME
TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT
HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS THE ___ DAY OF , 202__, AD.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
THE STATE OF TEXAS

seal

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY / EXPIRES

STATE OF TEXAS }§
COUNTY OF CALDWELL ¥

l, TERESA RODRIGUEZ, CLERK IN AND FOR CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT,
WITH FIELD NOTES SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN PRESENTED AND APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

OF CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS ONTHE DAY OF , 202 AD., TO BE

RECORDED IN THE PLAT RECORDS OF CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS.

TERESA RODRIGUEZ
COUNTY CLERK
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS }§
COUNTY OF CALDWELL ¥

[, TERESA RODRIGUEZ, IN AND FOR COUNTY CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING
INSTRUMENT OF WRITING AND TS CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICATION WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFFICE ON THE

,,,,,,, DAY OF . 20___

,,,,,,,,, O’CLOCK ____M., IN THE PLAT RECORDS

TERESA RODRIGUEZ
COUNTY CLERK
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

OLSON SURVEYING  03.30.22, D-F 2201626—ALLEY_FOX_TAIL

1

OF

SHEET 1

FOX TAIL ESTATES


















May 27, 2022

DeAnna

Olson Surveying, Inc.
711 Water St Bastrop Tx 78602

Re: Letter of availab ty 812 Fox Ln, Lockhart Tx 78644

To Whom It May Concern:

We have determine that the location of your inquiry in Cald C r
certificated service territory of Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative. and
willing to provide electric service. Bluebonnet's promise to provide servic
upon the applicant filling all the requirements of our Tariff incl  ng oul
Policy.

If you have any questions regarding this request, please ¢ actanew 1
842-7708, option 3  emai

Sincerely,
Jenni  Martin

Manager, Member Services

Biuebonnet ¢ e
8NN-842-7701
Ji tii »n

L o o jty ~ Respec  Zommunity

n

he
erefore
ngent
ension

or at 800-












THE STATE OF TEXAS §
county o | Vidrad

is ins JARY, 2022,
PATRICIA L.

My commissip

RETURN TO:

CCJ LAND & CATTLE, LLC
145 AXIS TRAIL

BASTROP, TEXAS 78602

Page 3 of






anole, $ 42 :g. 19 min. 55 sec. E, 236.¢ il gle, S 1 . 30 min. 37

53.62 1eet to a 5/8 inch iron set for a le 991.37 ieetto a 5/8 inch

1set for an angle, and S 07 deg. 47 min. 4 ) = BEGINNING containing
118.398 acres of land.
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21. Discussion/Action to consider the approval
of the Preliminary Plat for Maxwell Farms
consisting of 67 residential lots on
approximately 80.355 acres located on
Farmers Rd. Speaker: Commissioner
Theriot/ Kasi Miles; Backup: 16; Cost:
None






- 7401B Highway 71 West, Suite 160
Austin, TX 78735
Office: 512.583.2600

D 0 U c E T Fax: 800.587.2817

Doucetengineers.com

July 11, 2022

Kasi Miles

Caldwell County

1700 FM 2720
Lockhart, Texas 78644

Re: Maxwell Farms Subdivision Preliminary Plat
Project No. 1911-212-01

Dear Ms. Miles,

Doucet has completed our review of the preliminary plat application for Maxwell Farms Subdivision, a 67-lot
subdivision of a 80.355-acres located 1020 Farmers Road, Texas 78656. The subdivision will be served by OSSF and
County Line SUD.

The preliminary plat appears to be in general conformance with the rules and regulations of Caldwell County.
Therefore, we recommend placing the plat on the Commissioners Court agenda for consideration.

It is our pleasure to be of assistance to the County on this project.

Tracy A. Bratton, P.E.
Division Manager, Land Development

TBPE Firm # 3937
State of Texas Surveying Firm Certification # 10105800

COMMITMENT YOU EXPECT.
EXPERIENCE YOU NEED.
PEOPLE YOU TRUST.
C:\pw_working\kimberly.hopkins\d0113372\1911-212-01 Maxwell Farms Subdivision (Prelim Plat).docx
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HELEN SUE CARTER (FORMERLY VOGUES) et al JOE ANGEL RODRIGUEZ, JR / |

549°09'38"
113.62

119 ACRES JASON RODRIGUEZ /
JUSTIN GABRIEL RODRIGUEZ
VOL. 117, PG. 72 SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED ‘
DOC. NO. 091153 (VOL. 563, PG. 477)

S

S CLIENT NAME: AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC R

DATE: 11/30/21 '
GENERAL NOTE:
ACCORDING TO THE DRAINAGE SWALE SECTIONS PROVIDED, SOME ROW'S MAY NEED TO BE WIDER JOBNO.: 1219022 REV.# | REVISION DATE Ackla m, Inc.
THAN 60-FT WHEN CONSTRUCTION PLANS ARE FINALIZED. EACH LOT IS EXACTLY 1.0000 ACRES. SOME ’ o0 - JOB NAME: KONDURU TOPO-BNDY | A | REVISE LOTS (69 TO 67 TOTAL) AND ADD DRAINAGE EASMENTS JE—— 1 OF 4
LOTS MAY BE LOST TO ACCOMMODATE THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DRAWN: JAH cHk: Dpwc| B | REVISE ROAD LAYOUT AND LOTS 14 TO 27 & 50 TO 61 Brighton, CO 80601
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- PRELIMINARY PLAT -

80.355 ACRES OF LAND SITUATED IN THE THOMAS YATES SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 313,
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS -
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C8 70.00° 41.08' 33°3713" 5 08°07'35" W 4049
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¢4 450.00 774 9°5352" N36°5147" W 77.64 THAN 60-FT WHEN CONSTRUCTION PLANS ARE FINALIZED. EACH LOT IS EXACTLY 1.0000 ACRES. SOME
C15 450.00 77.29 95027 N 36°50105" W 77.20 % LOTS MAY BE LOST TO ACCOMMODATE THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.
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20 420.00' 24.53' 3°2047" $33°3515"E 24.53' DATE: 11/30/21 '
c21 420.00' 48.02 6°3305" S 38°3210"E 48.00' JOB NO.: T219022 REV.# | REVISION DATE Acklam. Inc
e T e . 00 »o0 JOB NAME: KONDURU TOPO-BNDY | A | REVISE LOTS (69 TO 67 TOTAL) AND ADD DRAINAGE EASMENTS 1395 2710 Avenue 2 OF 4
T 392172 W 5179 DRAWN: JAH cHk: pwe| B | REVISEROAD LAYOUT AND LOTS 14 TO 27 & 50 TO 61 Brighton, CO 80601
L2 N 39°41'12" W 68.08' REV: D JAH  06/03/2 c ADDRESS COMMENTS xugii S#;rfg'%; Overlook
L3 N 39°4112"W 95.27 D | ADDRESS COMMENTS Texas Firm#10194171
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- PRELIMINARY PLAT -

MAXWELL FARMS SUBDIVISION

80.355 ACRES OF LAND SITUATED IN THE THOMAS YATES SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 313,
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS: CALDWELL COUNTY ON-SITE WASTEWATER PROGRAM NOTES:
1. NO STRUCTURES IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE OCCUPIED UNTIL CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC SEWER
CALDWELL COUNTY: SYSTEM OR A PRIVATE ON SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPROVED BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY

COUNTY ON-SITE WASTEWATER PROGRAM.

2. NO STRUCTURE IN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE OCCUPIED UNTIL CONNECTED TO A POTABLE WATER
SUPPLY FROM AN APPROVED PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM.

Z

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OF
THAT COMBINED 3 PARCELS CONTAINING 80.355 ACRES OF LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND DESCRIBED

AND DESIGNATED HEREON AS MAXWELL FARMS SUBDIVISION, DO HEREBY SUBDIVIDE SAID 80.355 ACRES 3. NO ON-SITE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM MAY BE INSTALLED WITHIN 100 FEET OF A PRIVATE
PARCEL OF LAND AND DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER, THE STREETS AND ALLEYS SHOWN WATER WELL NOR AN ON-SITE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM BE INSTALLED WITHIN 150 FEET OF A SUBJECT
HEREON, AND FURTHER RESERVE TO THE PUBLIC ALL EASEMENTS FOR THE MUTUAL USE OF ALL PUBLIC PUBLIC WATER WELL. PROPERTY
UTILITIES DESIRING TO USE THE SAME; THAT ANY PUBLIC UTILITY SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REMOVE AND
KEEP REMOVED ALL OR ANY PART OF ANY GROWTH OR CONSTRUCTION FOR MAINTENANCE OR EFFICIENT 4 gﬁ_g%svﬁg%’/?wé Effsi%g’ A(Z,\\Iségl#/\(/f ; ,’?’\égﬂg /\%Brgg/ f,(,%'\ﬁ\g',\;% V’}fgi ’;gER gﬂ ED’T,'V?@[? Tfo UNTY S R
USE OF ITS RESPECTIVE SYSTEM IN SUCH EASEMENTS. ON-SITE WASTEWATER PROGRAN. %
5. THESE RESTRICTIONS ARE ENFORCEABLE BY THE CALDWELL COUNTY ON-SITE WASTEWATER /
PROGRAM AND / OR LOT OWNERS.
BY:
AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC Y
5108 SKY LAKE DRIVE KASI MILES DATE
PLANO, TX, 75093-7539 DIRECTOR OF SANITATION VICINITY MAP
N.T.S.
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, PERSONALLY APPEARED ,
KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT, AND PLAT NOTES: DRAINAGE EASEMENTS:
ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATIONS STATED NO STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN DRAINAGE EASEMENTS EXCEPT:
HERON. 1. THIS SUBDIVISION IS FOR RESIDENTIAL USE. 1) STORM CONTROL STRUCTURES SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED AND APPROVED BY THE REGULATING
SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2. THELOTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION ARE INTENDED FOR SINGLE FAMILY USE. ANY USE OTHER THAN BODY(IES) OR
SINGLE FAMILY OR ANY DEVELOPMENT THAT PURPOSES IMPERVIOUS COVER IN EXCESS OF % 2) FENCES OF OPEN DESIGN TO ALLOW THE FREE FLOW OF WATER.
e oo, I SITE DETENTION FACILITIES DESIGNED TO MEET CALDWELL COUNTY, 3)  EACH OWNER OF ANY PORTION OF THE PROPERTY OVER WHICH A DRAINAGE EASEMENT IS LOCATED
' SHALL HAVE THE OBLIGATION AND LIABILITY TO CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAIN THE FACILITIES LOCATED ON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS 3. THE COUNTY WILL ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY DRAINAGE WAYS OR EASEMENTS IN THE SUBDIVISION, THAT OWNER'S PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COUNTY AND IN A
OTHER THAN THOSE DRAINING OR PROTECTING THE ROADS SYSTEMS OR STREETS. GOOD AND FUNCTIONING CONDITION, AT THAT OWNERS COST AND EXPENSE. RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SURVERYORS CERTIFICATE: MAINTAINING IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHOWN HERON IS THE LOT OWNER'S.
' 4. THE COUNTY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE REPRESENTATION BY OTHER BLOCKING, FILLING, OBSTRUCTING FLOW, OR ALTERING OF A DRAINAGE EASEMENT IS PROHIBITED
PARTIES IN THIS PLAT. FLOODPLAIN DATA IN PARTICULAR MAY CHANGE DEPENDING ON SUBSEQUENT
I, DOUGLAS W. CHINN, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | DEVELOPMENT. %;Z%gﬁgg ’;iif LA/:: CEO ‘;QLE ORIFGZATL?(')/V %DC/?:;V IZI-E‘?Z;[?/CG??‘Z’I\\II;ZSXZ g’;g; SA?TVEﬁg A;’fg;;uo -
PREPARED THIS PLAT FROM AN ACTUAL AND ACCURATE ON THE-GROUND SURVEY OF THE LAND AND THAT ,
THE CORNER MONUMENTS SHOWN WERE PROPERLY PLACED UNDER MY PERSONAL SUPERVISION, IN 5. THATALL PUBLIC ROADWAYS AND EASEMENT AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE FREE OF LIENS. ENTRY TO, INSPECT, MONITOR, AND OTHERWISE ACCESS IN, UPON AND ACROSS ALL DRAINAGE
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS OF THE COUNTY OF CALDWELL. EASEMENTS DEDICATED BY THIS PLAT. IN THE EVENT OF THE FAILURE OF LOT OWNER TO MEET ITS
6. WATER SERVICE IS LIMITED TO ONE METER PER LOT, SERVING ONE SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING UNIT, OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE PRECEDING PARAGRAPH, THE COUNTY OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL
L.E. SERVICE WILL NOT BE PROVIDED TO MULTIPLE DWELLING UNITS ON ANY LOT OR TRACT WITHIN AUTHORITY SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO PERFORM THE OBLIGATIONS OF SUCH OWNER AND THE
THIS SUBDIVISION OF THE ORIGINAL 93459 ACRES. OWNER DEFAULTING IN SUCH OBLIGATION SHALL BE LIABLE AND OBLIGATED FOR THE COSTS AND

7. WATER SERVICE WILL NOT BE PROVIDED TO LOTS CREATED BY RESUBDIVISION OF ANY ORIGINAL EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE COUNTY OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY.

PLATTED LOTS OR TRACT SOLD BY METES AND BOUNDS WITHOUT THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF MAXWELL
WSC.

DOUGLAS W. CHINN .
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 5367
5910 COURTYARD, DR, SUITE 300

AUSTIN, TX 78746

8. THIS SUBDIVISION LIES WITHIN THE SERVICE AREA OF MAXWELL WSC AND QUALIFIES FOR WATER
SERVICE IF THE PROVISION OF MAXWELL WSC WATER TARIFF ARE COMPLIED WITH. IT IS
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER OF THE SUBDIVISION TO INSTALL ALL WATER LINES REQUIRED TO

737-255-9446 SERVE THE SUBDIVISION AND NECESSARY TO PROVIDE WATER TO INDIVIDUAL LOTS OR TRACTS. THE
MAXWELL WSC COMMITMENT TO SUPPLY WATER TO THIS SUBDIVISION IS SUBJECT TO RULES AND
REGULATIONS CONCERNING SERVICE WHICH ARE CONTAINED IN THE TARIFF. AFTER PURCHASING A
. LOT OR TRACT, THE OWNER OF THE LOT OR TRACT MUST PAY ALL FEES REQUIRED FOR WATER
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION: SERVICE TO HAVE A METER SET.
I, MIGUEL GONZALES, P.E., AM AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE THE PROFESSION OF ENGINEERING IN THE STATE 9. ALL SEPTIC SYSTEMS MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND COUNTY

OF TEXAS AND DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT SATISFIES THE ENGINEERING REQUIREMENTS REGULATIONS

CALDWELL COUNTY DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE.”

I, TERESA RODRIGUEZ, COUNTY CLERK IN AND FOR CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT, WITH FIELD NOTES SHOWN HEREON, HAS BEEN FULLY PRESENTED AND

APPROVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS ON THE DAY OF
MIGUEL GONZALES, P.E. #95681 : , 2021 TO BE RECORDED IN THE PLAT RECORDS OF CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS.
FIRM NO. F-15437
GOVA ENGINEERING, LLC TERESA RODRIGUEZ
16125 OAK GROVE ROAD CALDWELL COUNTY CLERK
BUDA, TX 78610
I, TERESA RODRIGUEZ, COUNTY CLERK IN AND FOR CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY, DO | EGEND
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WITH ITS CERTIFICATES OF AUTHENTICATION WAS
FILED FOR RECORD () RECORD BEARING / DISTANCE SITE BOUNDARY
@ PROPERTY CORNER FOUND ASNOTED | — —— —— —— | ADJACENT PARCEL LINE
IN MY OFFICE THE DAY OF , 2021, AT O'CLOCK M., o SET 1/2" ROD W/ORANGE PLASTIC CAP EDGE OF FEMA ZONE A
- - RPLS 5367
AND
4 |siGn
DULY RECORDED ON THE DAY OF 2021, IN THE PLAT RECORDS OF O | GATE/FENCE POST
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS IN PLAT CABINET , AT SLIDE
TERESA RODRIGUEZ
CALDWELL COUNTY CLERK SCALE: N : SHEET:
Y—— CLIENT NAME: AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC
JOB NO.: 7219022 REV. # | REVISION DATE
, Acklam, Inc.
JOB NAME: KONDURU TOPO-BNDY A REVISE LOTS (69 TO 67 TOTAL) AND ADD DRAINAGE EASMENTS 133 S. 27th Avenue 3 OF 4
DRAWN: JAH CHK: DWC B REVISE ROAD LAYOUT AND LOTS 14 TO 27 & 50 TO 61 Brighton, CO 80601
REV: D JAH  06/03/2 C ADDRESS COMMENTS 11713 Shoreview Overlook
Austin, TX 78732
D ADDRESS COMMENTS Texas Firm#10194171
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- PRELIMINARY PLAT -

MAXWELL FARMS SUBDIVISION

80.355 ACRES OF LAND SITUATED IN THE THOMAS YATES SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 313,
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

SURVEYORS NOTES:

1. THE LOTS SHOWN LIE IN FLOOD ZONE "A" (SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS (SFHAs) SUBJECT TO
INUNDATION BY THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD AND IN “X” (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD PLAIN) AND HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO HAVE NO SPECIAL FLOOD
HAZARD, ACCORDING TO FEMA PANEL #48055C0100E EFFECTIVE DATE JUNE 19, 2012.

2 THIS SUBDIVISION IS LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE LOCKHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT.
3. THIS SUBDIVISION IS LOCATED WITHIN CALDWELL COUNTY PRECINCT #3.
4 THIS SUBDIVISION IS SERVICED BY MAXWELL COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE &
RESCUE.
5, IN ORDER TO PROMOTE SAFE USE OF ROADWAYS AND PRESERVE THE CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC
ROADWAYS, NO DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTED ON ANY LOT WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE LOT BLOCK |[AREA (ACRES)| AREA (sQ.FT) | CLOSURE LOT BLOCK |AREA (ACRES)| AREA (SQ.FT) | CLOSURE
PERMITTED ACCESS ONTO A PUBLICLY DEDICATED COUNTY ROADWAY UNLESS A DRIVEWAY PERMIT . : 000 3 061 220000 ” - 000 73 560 220000
HAS BEEN ISSUED BY THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE DEPARTMENT. : ) P> - ) P>
2 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 25 B 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
6. NO LOTS ARE TO BE OCCUPIED UNTIL OSSF PERMITTED OR PUBLIC SEWER, WATER AND : :
ELECTRICITY AND ROADS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED AND CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED AND APPROVED 3 A 1.000 43,561 1: 20000 26 B 1.000 43,560 1: 20000
BY CALDWELL COUNTY SANITATION DEPARTMENT. 4 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 1 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
, UTILITIES PROVIDED BY: 5 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 2 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
ELECTRICITY: BLUEBONNET ELECTRIC COOP., INC. 6 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 3 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
WATER: GOFORTH WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 7 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 4 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
WASTEWATER: ON-SITE SEPTIC SYSTEMS 8 A 1.000 43,561 1: 520000 5 C 1.000 43,561 1: 520000
8. RECORD OWNERS OF LAND: AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC 9 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 6 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
PLAT PREPARED BY: ACKLAM, INC., 5910 COURTYARD, DR, SUITE 300, AUSTIN, TX 78746 737-255-9446 1 A 1 43561 s - 1 43 561 152
DATE OF PREPARATION: NOVEMBER 2021 0 000 3,56 : 220000 ¢ 000 3,56 : 220000
SURVEYOR: DOUGLAS W. CHINN, RPLS 5367, 11 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 8 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
9 ANY FUTURE DEVELOPMENT WILL BE SUBJECT TO CALDWELL COUNTY'S DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE 12 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 2 € 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
: IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF DEVELOPMENT. 13 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 10 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
14 A 1.000 43,561 1: >20000 11 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
10. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BETWEEN AUGUST 11 TO SEPTEMBER 28, 202. THIS SURVEY DOES ) )
NOT CONSTITUTE A TITLE SEARCH BY ACKLAM, INC. FOR ALL INFORMATION REGARDING EASEMENTS, L B 1.001 43,607 1: >20000 12 ¢ 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
RIGHTS OF WAY, OR TITLE OF RECORD, ACKLAM INC, RELIED ON TITLE COMMITMENT POLICY 2 B 1.000 43,541 1: >20000 13 C 1.000 43,561 1: >20000
NUMBER 2107777-BAL, PREPARED BY TITLE RESOURCES GUARANTY COMPANY, PROVIDED BY CLIENT, 3 B 1.001 43,585 1: 20000 14 C 1.000 43,561 1: 20000
11. THIS SURVEY IS BASED ON GPS OBSERVATIONS AND PROJECTED TO TEXAS STATE PLANE 4 B 1.002 43,653 1: >20000 1 D 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
COORDINATES, SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM, 1983 (US SURVEY FEET), MODIFIED. 5 B 1.003 43,704 1: >20000 2 D 1.000 43,560 1: 20000
THE COMBINED FACTOR USED TO OBTAIN GROUND DISTANCES IS 1.0001091275. < 5 61 63,633 120000 3 5 007 23.870 L 520000
12 THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS SURVEY IS THE SOUTHWEST LINE OF THAT 80.355 ACRE PARCEL 7 B 1.462 63,685 1: >20000 1 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
DESCRIBED IN GENERAL WARRANTY DEED FROM GARY DEAN COUNTS, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS ) )
EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF DELMA IRENE HOLZ, DECEASED, AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE 8 B 1.007 43,853 1: >20000 2 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
SUPPLEMENTAL NEEDS TRUST OF GERALD WAYNE COUNTS UNDER THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT 9 B 1.008 43,899 1: >20000 3 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
OF DELMA IRENE HOLZ: DARRYL LEE COUNTS; WARREN DAVID HOLZ, WILLIAM DEAN HOLZ, AND 10 B 1.009 43,945 1: 20000 4 E 1.000 43,560 1: 20000
WAYNE DUDLEY HOLZ, TO AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC, FILED FOR RECORD IN DOCUMENT 2021-005877 : :
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF CALDWELL COUNTY, MONUMENTED AT THE SOUTH END BY A 1/2 INCH 11 B 1.010 43,991 1: >20000 5 E 1.010 43,985 1: >20000
IRON ROD AND ON THE NORTH END BY A 1" IRON ROD AND BEARS NORTH 41°56'42" WEST (NORTH 12 B 1.011 44,037 1: >20000 6 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
40°13' WEST). 13 B 1.080 47,035 1: >20000 7 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
14 B 1.014 44,162 1: >20000 8 E 1.006 43,833 1: >20000
FIELD NOTES: 15 B 1.000 43,560 1: >20000 9 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
BEING AN 80.335 ACRE TRACT OF LAND AND ALSO BEING A PART OF A 200 ACRE TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN 16 B 1.000 43,560 1: >20000 10 E 1.000 43,560 1: >20000
THE THOMAS YATES SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO.313, CALDWELL COUNTY TEXAS, SAME BEING THE PROPERTY 17 B 1.000 43,560 1: >20000 - A 14.000 609,853 1: >20000
DESCRIBED AS “FIRST TRACT” IN A PARTITION DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 378, PAGE 47, DEED 18 B 1.000 43,560 1: >20000 B 27.978 1,218,704 1: >20000
RECORDS, CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS, SAME BEING THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED MORE PARTICULARLY 19 B 1.000 43,560 1: >20000 C 14.000 609,854 1: >20000
DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS: 20 B 1.454 63,340 1: >20000 D 3.007 130,990 1: >20000
21 B 1.455 63,385 1: >20000 E 10.016 436,297 1: >20000
BEGINNING AT A 1/2-INCH IRON ROD FOUND FOR THE SOUTH CORNER OF THIS 80.355 ACRES, SAME BEING 77 B 1001 43589 1: 520000 ROW | 11.140 485 263 1: 520000
THE EAST CORNER OF THE HELEN SUE CARTER, 120 ACRES (VOLUME 117, PAGE 72) AND SAME BEING IN THE : _ ; _
NORTHWEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF FARMERS ROAD (40’ WIDE), AND BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING : 23 B 1.001 43,582 1: >20000 DEDICATED ROW 0.216 9,403 1: >20000
TOTAL 80.357 3,500,364
THENCE ALONG THE LINE COMMON WITH THIS 80.355 ACRES AND SAID CARTER 120 ACRES, NORTH 41°45'18"
WEST (NORTH 40°08' WEST), A DISTANCE 3738.19 FEET (3737.90 FEET) TO A 1 INCH IRON ROD FOUND FOR
THE WEST CORNER OF THIS 80.355 ACRES, SAME BEING THE NORTH CORNER OF SAID 120 ACRE CARTER
TRACT AND BEING IN THE SOUTHEAST LINE OF THE WALTON TEXAS, LP, 405.35 ACRES (VOLUME 579, PAGE
211);
THENCE ALONG THE LINE COMMON WITH THIS 80.355 ACRES AND SAID WALTON 405.35 ACRES, NORTH
48°30'40" EAST (NORTH 50° EAST), A DISTANCE OF 932.92 FEET (934.88 FEET) TO A 3 INCH IRON PIPE FOUND
FOR THE NORTH CORNER OF THIS 80.355 ACRES, SAME BEING THE WEST CORNER OF THE WALTON TEXAS,
LP 50.11 ACRES (VOLUME 640, PAGE 21);
THENCE ALONG THE LINE COMMON WITH THIS 80.355 ACRES AND SAID WALTON 50.11 ACRES, SOUTH
41°5207" EAST (CALLED SOUTH 40°13' EAST), A DISTANCE OF 3736.35 FEET (3738.15 FEET) TO A POINT FOR
THE EAST CORNER OF THIS 80.355 ACRES, SAME BEING THE SOUTH CORNER OF SAID WALTON 50.11 ACRES,
AND BEING IN THE NORTHWEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID FARMERS ROAD:
THENCE ALONG WITH THE COMMON LINE OF THIS 80.355 ACRES AND SAID FARMERS ROAD, SOUTH 48
48°23'46" WEST (SOUTH 50°01' WEST), A DISTANCE OF 940.32 (940.60 FEET) FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING .
SCALE: NA SHEET:
CONTAINING 80.355 ACRES (3500364 SQUARE FEET) OF LAND, MORE OR LESS. DATE: 11/30121 CLIENT NAME: AUSTINMAX VENTURES LLC
B NO.: T219022 REV. REVISION DATE
10810 T2 # vt Acklam, Inc.
JOB NAME: KONDURU TOPO-BNDY A REVISE LOTS (69 TO 67 TOTAL) AND ADD DRAINAGE EASMENTS 133 S. 27th Avenue 4 OF 4
DRAWN: JAH CHK: DWC B REVISE ROAD LAYOUT AND LOTS 14 TO 27 & 50 TO 61 Brighton, CO 80601
REV: D JAH  06/03/2 C ADDRESS COMMENTS 1171.3 Shoreview Overlook
Austin, TX 78732
D ADDRESS COMMENTS Texas Firm#10194171
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September 16, 2021

Syama Konduru

Engineer

Austinmax Ventures Lic

1020 Farme¢ Rd Maxwell TX

Re: Austinmax Ventures Lic

To Whom It May Concern:

We have determined that the location of your inquiry in Caldwell County is in the «  ific
service territory of Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative, Inc. and we are therefore willing to Je
electric service. Bluebonnet’s promise to provide service is contingent upon ~ applicant
fulfilling all the requirements of our  riff inclu 1g our Line Extension Policy.

Should you have any questio need additional information, please give me a call at
8291.

Sincerely,

Jorge Vandllas

Jorge Varillas
Project Coordinator
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Respectfully submitted,

77,5 s

Jeff J. Kallus, P.E.
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22. Discussion of the update of Black Ankle
Rd. in the CDBG-DR Program Infrastructure
Projects. Speaker: Commissioner
Westmoreland/ Dennis Engelke/ David
Clark/ David Jenkins



23. Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas
reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the
matters listed above. The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1)
(Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government Code
Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of
Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas
Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073
(Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section
551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic
Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce under
what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for
accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County
Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further information.
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